APPROVED

SIGNATURE

DATE

VOUCHERS

Vouchers numbered

235113 - 235314

In the amount of $2,594,520.72

Dated
02-28-19 - 03-19-19






Gem};m‘ﬁwn School District - Commercial Card Record Form
i Statement Date:

Cardholder Name: Rick Grothaus

Feb-19

Transaction Da Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code
1/12/2019|DollarTree Supplies S 7.00 | 10.801.411.221220 i/
1/14/2019|Fleet Farm Supplies S 7.66 | 10.801.411.221220
1/15/2019|Ben Frankiin Supplies S 26.15 10.801.411.221220
1/15/2019|DollarTree Supplies S 7.00 10.801.411.221220
1/15/2019|Walgreens Supplies S 9.48 | 10.801.411.221220
1/17/2019|Pick N Save Supplies S 15.44 10.801.411.221220
1/17/2019|American Science SurplugSupplies S 50.71 10.801.411.221220
1/19/2019|Ben Franklin Supplies $ (26.15)] 10.801.411.221220

A
{
Invoice Total $ 97.29

a)e3(

er Signature/Date Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: Feb-19
Cardholder Name: Brenda O'Brien
TransactiolVendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code /4 f)\f"
1/6/19)|Amazon 8th grade textbooks 501.8/10.801.471.120000
1/6/19]Amazon Book Study 10.87]10.821.41 02130683 22(50] v
1/9/19|APL iTunes App for Special Ed 249.99(27.801.411.158000.341
1/9/19| OfficeMax Library Supplies - CL 30.72|110.102.411.222200 «
1/10/19| OfficeMax Library Supplies - CL -1.63[10.102.411.222200 +
1/15/19| Amazon Supplies 14.50(10.801.411.221220 ¥
1/17/19| Amazon Book Study 47.98(10.821.411.293000.583 \
1/17/19| Amazon Book Study 20.2|10.821.411{213000,583 |
1/17119|Amazon Book Study 217.7|10.821.411.213000/583 /
1/18/19|Barnes & Noble 8th grade History textbooks 19.9(10.801.471.120000 v 7
1/18/19| Amazon 8th grade History textbooks 26.4(/10.801.471.120000
1/18/19|REI Greenwood Conference Registration 209/10.101.311.221300
1/18/19|RE| Greenwood Conference Registration 209(10.101.311.221300
1/18/19|REI| Greenwood Conference Registration 209|10.801.312.221300 ¢/
1/18/19|REI Greenwood Conference Registration 209(10.801.312.221300 ,
1/19/19|Barnes & Noble 8th grade History textbooks 39.96|10.801.471.120000 /
1/19/19|Barnes & Noble 8th grade History textbooks 9.99(10.801.471.120000 /
1/20/19|Amazon 8th grade lit book 8.49|10.801.411.120000 V~
1/20/19|Amazon Book Study 22.49|10.821.411 213000,583 \
1/2119|Amazon 8th grade book study 358.65(10.821.411.213089'583 /24
1/21/19|Amazon 8th grade History textbooks 247.85|10.801.471.120000 v~ ~
1/21/19|Amazon Book Study 19.99(10.821.411 583 Y.
1/21/19|Amazon 8th grade History textbooks 282.05/10.801.471.120000
1/22/19|Barnes & Noble 8th grade History textbooks 29.85|10.801.471.120000
1/22/19|APL iTunes GHS Phy Ed app 2.99(10.801.411.120000 v
1/22/19|REI Greenwood Conference Registration 209|10.801.312.221300
1/22/19|RE! Greenwood Conference Registration 209|10.801.312.221300 ,
1/22/19|REI Greenwood Conference Registration 209(10.801.312.221300 /
1/22/19|REI Greenwood Conference Registration 209/10.801.312.221300 /
1/22/19|REI Greenwood Conference Registration 209(10.801.312.221300
1/22/19|REl Greenwood Conference Registration 209]10.102.312.221300
1/22/19|REI Greenwood Conference Registration 209(10.102.312.221300 /
1/22/19|REI Greenwood Conference Registration 209(10.102.312.221300
1/22/19|RE| Greenwood Conference Registration 209|10.102.312.221300 / J
1/22/19|RE| Greenwood Conference Registration 209(10.102.312.221300 v
1/23/19|Amazon Office Supplies 96.84(10.801.411.221100 ¢/
Invoice Total $ 5,183.67

Cardholdergignature/Date '2/ / 3/ / ﬁ

Supervisor Signature/Date

A1%0 v



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: Feb-19
Cardholder Name: Brenda O'Brien
TransactiolVendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code
1/23/19| Amazon Book Study 105.7|10.821.411243000)583 )47
1/27/19|Amazon 8th grade lit textbooks 161.31/110.801.471.120000 ./
1/27/119|Amazon Book Study 25.29/10.821.411 583 \
1/27/19| Amazon Book Study 64.5/10.821.411{214000583 -
1/27119| Amazon Book Study 60.9]10.821.411.pA3000.583 7]
1/25/19|ASCD Book Study 58.52(10.821.411.213000%583
1/28/19|APL iTUNES GHS Phy Ed App 7.99/10.801.411.120000 / -/
1/29/19|Amazon Bridges 75.86(10.801.411.110000 ,/
1/31/19|Amazon Math Intervention Supplies 9.99/10.801.411.110000
2/2/19|Amazon 8th grade history textbooks 49.4|110.801.471.120000 /
2/3/19|Amazon KG classroom supplies 57.12/10.801.411.110000 |/
1/11/19{Quiznos MATC working lunch 89.95/10.801.6%2.221100
bl
Invoice Total $ 766.53

Cardholder Signature/Date Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

. Statement Date: 2/4/2019
Cardholder Name: Richard A Ericksen
lransaction Date  Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code -'O‘\,J
1/4/2019|Viking Electric GHS: Bulbs for Student Matters S 322.87 10.401.411.254300 ,
1/4/2019 Viking Electric GHS: Bulbs for Student Matters ) (17.12) 10.401.411.254300 A
1/4/2019(Amazon PAC: Costume Shelving S 284.35 49.401.444.255000.602 /
1/8/2019|Amazon PAC Supplies: Facial Tissues ) 59.99 10.406.411.223910
1/8/2019|Amazon PAC Supplies: Bandaids S 20.74 10.406.411.223910 |-
1/9/2019|Amazon PAC Supplies: Money Boxes S 78.00 10.406.411.223910 , +
1/9/2019(Amazon PAC: BodyPack Transmitters $ 441.77 10.406 444223910 g
1/9/2019|Amazon PAC: Safe $ 482.89 10.406.443/223910
1/10/2019|Amazon PAC Supplies: Dry Erase S 89.99 10.406.411.223910 -
1/14/2019|Amazon PAC: Stage Area Supplies ) 1,069.73 10.406.@223%0“—*" Ui
1/15/2019|Amazon PAC: Batteries S 25.80 10.406.411.223910 1
1/21/2019|Amazon PAC: Portable UPS System S 51.95 10.40@12591u %
1/21/2019 YourMembership MaintenanceCustodial Job Posting S 351.00 10.801.941.264200 ,~
1/21/2019|Amazon PAC: Coat Room Checks and Tags S 13.99 10.406.411.223910 1
1/21/2019|Amazon PAC: 8 Channel DI-Box $ 119.99 10.406. Q#2239T0—— 44p
1/21/2019|Amazon PAC: Stage Area Supplies S 354.07 10.406.411.223910 M~
1/28/2019|Amazon PAC: Various Supplies S 842.59 10.406.411.223910 V/
2/1/2019|Amazon PAC: Batteries S 21.98 10.406.411.223910
1/25/2019|Aldo's Food Secretary Inservice S 179.81 10.801.411.264460~ ({4 /00
¢
Invoice Total S 4,794.39 ’

ﬂ% 2oz /7

Wder Signaturd/Date /

Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

_ Statement Date: 2/4/2019
Cardholder Name: Joel R. Farren
. -, ﬂjﬁ A
Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code
1/4/2019 Rodgers&Hammerstein Sound of Music $ 2,395.00]  10401411161306 v
1/6/2019 Amazon Marketplace supplies for Science S 51.16 10401411 126000 /
1/8/2019 Amazon Marketplace supplies for Graduation 18.72 10 401 411 241020 , 7
1/9/2019 Amazon Marketplace supplies for Every 15 Minutes S 949.00 21401 411/16370
1/10/2019 Amazon Marketplace supplies for Every 15 Minutes S 219.00 21401411 16370b 300 /
1/10/2019 Amazon Marketplace supplies for Every 15 Minutes S 874.00 21401 411 163*)0 ‘\D‘l‘
1/15/2019 Amazon Marketplace supplies for Every 15 Minutes S 899.00 21401 411 163709
1/15/2019 Amazon Marketplace Credit/supplies for Every 15 Minutes S (125.00) 21401 411 1637
1/29/2019 Amazon Marketplace supplies for Science S 138.65 10 401 411 126000 +~
1/30/2019 Amazon Marketplace supplies for Science S 119.73 10 401 411 126000
1/30/2019 Amazon Marketplace supplies for Art S 587.94 10 401 411 121000 /]
2/1/2019 Amazon Marketplace supplies for Science S 8.95 10 401 411 126000
Invoice Total S 6,136.15

e, Shlr -

rdholder Signature/Date

Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: 2/4/2019
Cardholder Name: Dana Croatt
Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code ’roj
1/11/2019|EB 7El of Trauma Conference Confer-wargolet/Short/Turner/Tumid/Fricano S 500.00 10 104 312 221300 000 _
1/17/2019|Amazon Rime Magic Phonics Kit S 265.17 10 104 439 122100000 Y
1/15/2019|The 2 Sisters Daily Café Online Program S 297.00 10 104 491 122100 000
1/22/2019|Amazon Playdoh and Toys S 32.98 10 104 411 241000 000 ¢
1/25/2019|Amazon Thermal Laminating Sheets S 20.58 10104 411 110000 000
1/8/2019|Symbaloo Online Subscription S 149.00 10 104 435 110000 000 /|
Invoice Total S 1,264.73 .

A
@EX&GW a|11/19

Cardholder Signature/Date’ Supervisor Signature/Date

\



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: 4-Feb
Cardholder Name: Michael Nowak
Transaction Date  Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code
1/15/2019|Amazon Band-Aids for District Office S 21.58 10.801.411.264100
1/29/2019|Dept. Of Financial Institution Notary Fee S 20.00 10.801.942.264100
1/31/2019|Amazon Notary Embosser S 24.95 10.801.411.264100
1/28/2019|West Bend Insurance Notary Bond Fee ) 20.00 10.801.942.264100
3
Invoice Total S 86.53

—
[

M L /A 7/@,/4“

\ Cardholdef Signéture/Date

Supervisor Signature/Date




Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

. \\%

‘ Statement Date: 2/4/2019
Cardholder Name: Todd Lamb
Transaction Date  Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code
'I
1/4/2019 Albee Baby Car Seat for special education student $205.79| 27-E-801-411-158000-341 M
1/8/2019 Amazon Egg Pencil grips, Ear Muffs, Scooper Bowl-OT $98.27| 27-E-801-411-218100-341 Y
1/16/2019 Special'Supplies Gel Weighted Pad-OT $55.94| 27-E-801-411-218100-341
1/18/2019 Amazon Liquid Motion Floor Tile-OT $35.99| 27-E-801-411-218100-341
1/22/2019 Amazon Liquid Motion For Sensory Play-OT $19.99| 27-E-801-411-218100-341 |
1/23/2019 Amazon Building Bricks $25.99| 27-E-801-411-158000-341
1/31/2019 Amazon Paints, Bead Set, Pop Beads, Pegboard, Play-Doh-OT $217.81| 27-E-801-411-218100-341
2/1/2019 Pick n' Save Water for meeting $6.98| 27-E-801-411-223300-341 4
1/10/2019 Speedway Homeless Gas card $110.00| 27-E-801-341-256751-341 ./
Invoice Total $776.76 )

| /%L/Iﬁ/fwf

‘Cardholder Signature/Date

Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

_ Statement Date: ©2/12/2019
Cardholder Name: Sara Unertl
Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code y ‘ 6"
1/17/2019(Pick N Save Wrestling parent night flowers S 20.00 10-405-411-162222 7
1/24/2019|WHSTCA Tennis Assoc Clinic - V. Daniels $ 140.00 10-405-942-162118 /|
1/16/2019|Amber Grill WIAA Meeting - Stevens Point S 12.76 10-405-342-162000 ./
Invoice Total $ 172.76 .
G  Bewlouttr 244
Signature/Date L Supeswser Signature/Date

(
\ 54{/76’7//501" &rd /70/&/"



Germantown School District - Commiercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: 2/4/2019
Cardholder Name: Andrew W. Eisenbach
. - Pt
Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code A

-1/8/2019|Amazon CL Tech 3 30packs of mice $436.68 10-102-411-110000
1/16/2019|USPS Postcard stamps ' $140.00 10-102-353-263300 /]
1/29/2019|Amazon Office Supplies $78.97 10-102-411-110000 v

Book-4H, to be reimbursed by PTA $12.32 L2\ .0-102-411-110000
o CL Tech, Wall holder for mice, to be $9.99 [ 2| }8-102-411-110000 v

reimbursed by PTA )
¢
Invoice Total $677.96

\ Cardholder Signature/Date

Klith Bloede 201315

Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: 2/4/2019
Cardholder Name: Tammy Singer
Transaction Date  Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code
, S
1/25/2019 Speedway Prizes for Maintain No Gain- Wellness $150.00| 10-801-411-214900-000
Invoice Total $150.00

/7rm5//)

CardholdWate

/2003

/f/ 2 Juhag |

Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: 2/4/2019
Cardholder Name: Marc Gabrysiak

0

Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Ex%n;{ Code
1/25/2019|META Inc. Brainstorm registration for-Marc $810.00 10 801 B 66100 000

Gabrysiak, Nick Kelnhofer, Jim Meixner —
1/31/2019|Mailchimp Mailchimp Monthly Service S 55.25 10 801 361 266100 000
Invoice Total S 865.25

Marc Ga\rysiak 2/11/2019
\ Cardholder Signature/Date

prvisor Signature/Date



mantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

- CardholderName:. -~ Susan Climer

fransaction Date”  VendorName = Purchase Description
--2/2/2019|Amazon Pub:Height Stool for classroom
2/2/2019[Amazon ) Pub Height Stool for classroom X 3
2/2/2019|Amazon Book, Frontiersman for 8thSS =
2/4/2019|Amazon Pub Height Table.Stool for classroom
2/1/2019]Love & Logic Conference for Garrett Kuhn: . -

139.62-| . 10. 301\5_@!,1290« W

.96 10.301/439.122000 | >
137.99' 10:301651129000 Uy

.. 99,00 10.301.312.221300+""

ey
o
©
=)

Invoice Total S 438.56.

M@»M 2 t‘ﬂ' 19 MOQWLM&//*/“‘?'

Cardholder Signature/Date ' Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date:

2/4/2019 \/,D,./

AT 00"

mﬁﬁla;—/ ‘/’7//7

\Cardhold’er Signafure/Date

Supervisor Signature/Date

Cardholder Name: Karen Krueger
Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code /

1/5/2019|Amazon St. Council supplies $10.07 \60L 000 814570/
1/10/2019|Amazon St. Council supplies $119.98 \iOL 000 81457¢
1/10/2019|Amazon St. Council supplies $157.78 60L 000 814570
1/18/2019|Amazon St. Council supplies $30.53 600\000 814570
1/23/2019|Amazon St. Council supplies $89.10 60L 00 814570
1/23/2019|JoAnn Stores Class 2020 Prom supplies $14.16 60L OOQ %4720
1/24/2019|JoAnn Stores Class 2020 Prom supplies $78.12 60L 000k14720
1/25/2019|JoAnn Stores Class 2020 Prom supplies $9.09 60L 00g 844720
1/28/2019|JoAnn Stores Class 2020 Prom supplies $9.07 60L qu 81\9720
1/30/2019]JoAnn Stores Class 2020 Prom supplies ($78.12) 60L gbo 814y20

2/1/2019|JoAnn Stores Class 2020 Prom supplies ($32.31) GOL,(JOO 8147@0

2/1/2019|JoAnn Stores Class 2020 Prom supplies (545.81) 60;[000 81472ﬁ
1/28/2019|BoatLift&Dock.com Earth/Enviromental Club Pier parts $443.62 ¢0L000 814515~

[
Check #1365
d
Invoice Total 805.;




Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

. Statement Date: 2/4/2019
Cardholder Name: Kathryn Kohel lH[

Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code
1/10/2019|Amazon Classroom Supplies - Thompsen S 26.56 10E 101 41]/110 402
1/10/2019|Amazon Books for Personal Development- Herden S 18.49 10E 10?@ 211 300
1/10/2019|Amazon Classroom Supplies - Thompsen S 4141 10E 101411110402
1/11/2019|Amazon Classroom Supplies - Shaus S 14.49 10E 101 411 110404 v
1/11/2019|Amazon Books for Teachers S 88.80 | 10E 101 34211300 |4l
1/12/2019|Amazon Classroom Supplies - Lovell S 24.00 10 E 101 471110404 v
1/15/2019|Amazon Classroom Supplies - Thompsen $ 14.97 10 €£101411110402 v
1/16/2019|Amazon Reading Room Supplies S 78.96 | 10E 10143927 X o0 V
1/16/2019|Amazon Office Supplies S 84.23 10 E 101411110000 ¥/
1/20/2019|Amazon Office Supplies S 21.99 10 E 101411110000 Y
1/21/2019|Amazon Classroom Supplies - Gradel S 30.30 10 E 101411110405 +~
1/24/2019|Amazon Book for Personal Development - Gradel $ 23.73 10 E 101 @Ww 11Rd
1/28/2019|Amazon Office Supplies ) 19.90 10 E 101 411 110000 ¢
1/25/2019|Social Thinking Guidance Supplies for Kindergarten S 128.45 10 £ 101 411110400

2/3/2019|Amazon Books for Personal Development - 2nd S 94.44 10E 101 @211 300
il v
Invoice Total S 710.72

Kotk Hrohu

Cardholder Signature/Date

Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - rd Record Form

03 A an Statement Date: Feb-19
Cardholder Name: Qﬁ&d&n@n—

TransactioVendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost , _Expense Code
2/13/19|Costco Working Mtg 10.98/10.801.8421221300 <~
1/22/19|Costco Supplies 8.19(10.801.411.221100 ¢~

Invoice Total $ 19.17

w.

Cardholder Signature/Date 2/ 27 / 1 Supervisor Signature/Date

+



Germantown School District - COSTCO CITI BANK RECORD FORM

_ Statement Date: 16-Feb-19
Cardholder Name: Billie Jo Mohn
Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code ’\&v
1.24.19 Costco PAC Banquet Tables (22) & Cart ) 2,006.39 10-406-@'1}3 253300-000 J
\ iy
s[4 v e ADh Chedik Tot40) | 102406 qud aS330pD
d
Invoice Total S SZee639_ 1,99 4.99

Supervusor Signature/Date

B\ Q. % I ’% g
\ Cardholder Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: Jan/Feb 2019

Cardholder Name: Cesario/Steinert ~ Costco Card
Transaction Date  Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code ({\w
2/14/2019(Costco Food Supplies for FACE S 178.61 10.301.415.135200 -~
2/1/2019|Costco Soap Supplies S 41.95 10.301.411.135200 “
1/21/2019|Costco Food Supplies for FACE S 44.44 10.301.415.135200 ¢
1/16/2019(Costco Food Supplies for FACE S 328.69 10.301.415.135200 ./
12/18/2018|Costco Staff Meeting Brkfst S 64.91 10.301.411.241000 ./
Invoice Total 658.60

M% CQ/&I |

Cardholder Signature/Date

M%/“

Supervisor Signature/Date



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 9:28 AM 03/13/19
05.19.02.00.00-11.7-010087 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 02/28/19 - 03/19/19) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER
181900353 03/18/2019 Brandl, Kara Reimbursement - Classroom supplies 223.83 10 E 101 411 110404 000
Totals for 181900353 223.83
181900354 03/18/2019 Brooks, Jonathan Reimbursement - Supplies for 395.03 10 401 411 161306 000
musical
Totals for 181900354 395.03
181900355 03/18/2019 Burns, Shawn Reimbursement - Mileage 73.08 10 801 342 129000 000
Totals for 181900355 73.08
181900356 03/18/2019 Czuczor, Stephen Reimbursement - Mileage 46 .69 10 801 342 266100 000
Totals for 181900356 46.69
181900357 03/18/2019 Doedens, James Reimbursement - Spec Ed Aide 100.00 27 801 942 159100 019
License
181900357 03/18/2019 Doedens, James Reimbursement - Spec Ed Aide 25.00 10 801 942 264100 000
License
Totals for 181900357 125.00
181900358 03/18/2019 Erickson, Donald Reimbursement - Mileage 88.74 10 801 342 254100 000
Totals for 181900358 88.74
181900359 03/18/2019 Farren, Joel Reimbursement - Travel expense 63.80 10 401 342 241000 000
Totals for 181900359 63.80
181900360 03/18/2019 Faulds, Ralph JR Reimbursement - Clothing allowance 75.00 10 801 421 253300 000
Totals for 181900360 75.00
181900361 03/18/2019 Feucht, Heidi Reimbursement - Food for meeting 75.59 10 801 411 221300 000
Totals for 181900361 75.59
181900362 03/18/2019 Fox, Jonathan Reimbursement - Supplies 201.86 10 301 411 125500 000
Totals for 181900362 201.86
181900363 03/18/2019 Gabrysiak, Marc Reimbursement - Travel Expense 150.35 10 801 342 266100 000
181900363 03/18/2019 Gabrysiak, Marc Reimbursement - Travel Expense 15.26 10 801 342 266100 000
181900363 03/18/2019 Gabrysiak, Marc Reimbursement - Mileage 110.20 10 801 342 266100 000
Totals for 181900363 275.81



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 9:28 AM 03/13/19
05.19.02.00.00-11.7-010087 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 02/28/19 - 03/19/19) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER

181900364 03/18/2019 Greenisen, Nancy Reimbursement - Travel Expense 72.90 27 E 801 342 264400 341
Totals for 181900364 72.90

181900365 03/18/2019 Gunzel, Caitlyn Reimbursement - Mileage 31.75 27 801 342 156600 341
Totals for 181900365 31.75

181900366 03/18/2019 Hillshafer, Kristin Supplies - Classroom 27.88 10 301 411 122000 000
Totals for 181900366 27.88

181900367 03/18/2019 Hodgert, Thomas Clothing allowance 75.00 10 801 421 253300 000
Totals for 181900367 75.00

181900368 03/18/2019 Holmes, Jeffrey Mileage 18-19 J Holmes March 2019 150.00 10 E 801 342 231100 000
Totals for 181900368 150.00

181900369 03/18/2019 Kelnhofer, Nick Reimbursement - Travel Expense 114.84 10 801 342 266100 000
Totals for 181900369 114.84

181900370 03/18/2019 Kendall, Sara Reimbursement - Mileage 56.26 27 801 342 156600 341
Totals for 181900370 56.26

181900371 03/18/2019 Korek, Kent Reimbursement - Travel Expense 25.00 10 401 312 129600 000

181900371 03/18/2019 Korek, Kent Reimbursement - Travel expense 80.10 10 401 312 129600 000
Totals for 181900371 105.10

181900372 03/18/2019 Last, Jennifer Reimbursement - Mileage 81.38 27 801 342 156600 341
Totals for 181900372 81.38

181900373 03/18/2019 Le Duc, Robin Reimbursement - Mileage 35.09 10 814 342 122900 391
Totals for 181900373 35.09

181900374 03/18/2019 Lehnen, Jill Reimbursement - Mileage 48.72 27 801 342 156600 341
Totals for 181900374 48.72

181900375 03/18/2019 Mamayek, Tammy Reimbursement - Mileage 53.94 10 801 342 214000 000
Totals for 181900375 53.94

181900376 03/18/2019 Meixner, James Reimbursement - Travel Expense 154.56 10 801 342 266100 000

181900376 03/18/2019 Meixner, James Reimbursement - Mileage 9.86 10 801 342 266100 000



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 9:28 AM 03/13/19
05.19.02.00.00-11.7-010087 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 02/28/19 - 03/19/19) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER

Totals for 181900376 164.42

181900377 03/18/2019 Miller, Candice Reimbursement - Mileage 62.06 27 801 342 152000 341
Totals for 181900377 62.06

181900378 03/18/2019 Moericke, Amy Clothing allowance 100.00 10 801 421 253300 000
Totals for 181900378 100.00

181900379 03/18/2019 Mortensen, Erik Clothing allowance 75.00 10 801 421 253300 000
Totals for 181900379 75.00

181900380 03/18/2019 Nachtwey, Carrie Reimbursement - Mileage 98.60 27 801 342 156600 341
Totals for 181900380 98.60

181900381 03/18/2019 Neils, Sean Reimbursement - Mileage 74.24 10 801 342 253300 000
Totals for 181900381 74.24

181900382 03/18/2019 O"Brien, Brenda Reimbursement - Supplies 59.76 10 801 411 221100 000
Totals for 181900382 59.76

181900383 03/18/2019 Oftedahl, Scott Reimbursement - Mileage 78.88 10 801 342 265300 000

181900383 03/18/2019 Oftedahl, Scott Reimbursement - Mileage 83.81 10 801 342 265300 000
Totals for 181900383 162.69

181900384 03/18/2019 Patel, Roshani Reimbursement - Jan 2019 36.54 10 E 814 342 122900 391

181900384 03/18/2019 Patel, Roshani Reimbursement - Mileage 44 .66 10 814 342 122900 391
Totals for 181900384 81.20

181900385 03/18/2019 Polzar, Devon Reimbursement - Mileage 8.70 10 801 342 129000 000
Totals for 181900385 8.70

181900386 03/18/2019 Rhoads, Rhonda Reimbursement - Mileage 168.78 10 801 342 266100 000
Totals for 181900386 168.78

181900387 03/18/2019 Spanton, Monica Reimbursement - Mileage 73.08 10 801 342 253300 000
Totals for 181900387 73.08

181900388 03/18/2019 Unertl, Sara Mileage stipend - March 2019 150.00 10 E 405 342 223100 000
Totals for 181900388 150.00
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181900389 03/18/2019 Van Hyle, Lisa Reimbursement - Supplies 95.00 10 E 301 411 121000 000
Totals for 181900389 95.00
181900390 03/18/2019 Vogt, Gerald Reimbursement - Mileage 27.84 10 801 342 254100 000
Totals for 181900390 27.84
181900391 03/18/2019 Waller, Andrew Reimbursement - Travel Expense 158.04 10 402 342 221300 000
Totals for 181900391 158.04
181900392 03/18/2019 Wittemann, Rebecca Reimbursement- Travel Expense 157.15 10 801 342 213000 000
181900392 03/18/2019 Wittemann, Rebecca Reimbursement - PBIS awards 386.98 21 301 411 129000 000
181900392 03/18/2019 Wittemann, Rebecca Reimbursement - Book 15.00 10 301 481 213000 000
Totals for 181900392 559.13
181900393 03/18/2019 Wong, Sara Reimbursement - Mileage 9.28 27 801 342 212000 341
Totals for 181900393 9.28
181900394 03/18/2019 Yarnot, Anne Reimbursement - Travel Expense 117.20 10 401 342 221300 000
Totals for 181900394 117.20
Totals for checks 4,742 .31
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FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 3,794.38 3,794.38
21 SPECIAL REVENUE TRUST FUND 0.00 0.00 386.98 386.98
27 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND 0.00 0.00 560.95 560.95
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 0.00 0.00 4,742.31 4,742.31

End of report
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201800305 02/28/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 43,652 .47 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201800305 02/28/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 9,558.29 27 L 000 000 811621 000
201800305 02/28/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 91.70 80 L 000 000 811621 000
201800305 02/28/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 10,645.41 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201800305 02/28/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 3,425.22 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201800305 02/28/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 858.38 50 L 000 000 811622 000
201800305 02/28/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 69.57 80 L 000 000 811622 000
201800305 02/28/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 43,652 .47 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201800305 02/28/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 9,558.29 27 L 000 000 811621 000
201800305 02/28/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 91.70 80 L 000 000 811621 000
201800305 02/28/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 10,645.41 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201800305 02/28/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 3,425.22 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201800305 02/28/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 858.38 50 L 000 000 811622 000
201800305 02/28/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 69.57 80 L 000 000 811622 000
Totals for 201800305 136,602.08
201800320 02/28/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 48,799 .47 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201800320 02/28/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 9,611.62 27 L 000 000 811621 000
201800320 02/28/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 91.70 80 L 000 000 811621 000
201800320 02/28/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,575.44 50 L 000 000 811621 000
201800320 02/28/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual -239.11 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201800320 02/28/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 10,997.08 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201800320 02/28/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 5,391.51 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201800320 02/28/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,331.02 50 L 000 000 811622 000
201800320 02/28/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 69.57 80 L 000 000 811622 000
201800320 02/28/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 48,799 .47 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201800320 02/28/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 9,611.62 27 L 000 000 811621 000
201800320 02/28/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 91.70 80 L 000 000 811621 000
201800320 02/28/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,575.44 50 L 000 000 811621 000
201800320 02/28/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 10,997.08 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201800320 02/28/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 5,391.51 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201800320 02/28/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,331.02 50 L 000 000 811622 000
201800320 02/28/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 69.57 80 L 000 000 811622 000
201800320 02/28/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual -239.11 10 L 000 000 811622 000
Totals for 201800320 155,256.60
201800325 02/28/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,328.47 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201800325 02/28/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 8.25 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201800325 02/28/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,328.47 10 L 000 000 811622 000
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201800325 02/28/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 8.25 27 L 000 000 811622 000
Totals for 201800325 2,673.44
201800346 02/28/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 2,022.12 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201800346 02/28/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 379.63 27 L 000 000 811612 000
201800346 02/28/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 107.00 50 L 000 000 811612 000
201800346 02/28/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 50,705.94 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800346 02/28/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 13,709.56 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800346 02/28/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 154.46 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201800346 02/28/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,420.23 50 L 000 000 811611 000
201800346 02/28/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 11,858.70 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800346 02/28/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 3,206.32 27 L 000 000 811611 000
201800346 02/28/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 36.12 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201800346 02/28/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 332.13 50 L 000 000 811611 000
201800346 02/28/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 62,846.51 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201800346 02/28/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 13,949.64 27 L 000 000 811612 000
201800346 02/28/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 219.65 80 L 000 000 811612 000
201800346 02/28/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 871.91 50 L 000 000 811612 000
201800346 02/28/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 50,705.94 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800346 02/28/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 13,709.56 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800346 02/28/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 154.46 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201800346 02/28/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,420.23 50 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800346 02/28/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 11,858.70 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800346 02/28/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 3,206.32 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800346 02/28/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 36.12 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201800346 02/28/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 332.13 50 L 000 000 811611 00O
Totals for 201800346 243,243.38
201800347 02/28/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 268.32 10 L 000 000 811697 000
201800347 02/28/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 2,270.12 10 L 000 000 811696 000
201800347 02/28/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 219.83 27 L 000 000 811696 000
201800347 02/28/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 62.50 80 L 000 000 811696 000
201800347 02/28/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 2,598.70 10 L 000 000 811697 000
201800347 02/28/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 3.75 80 L 000 000 811697 000
201800347 02/28/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 1,254.99 27 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201800347 6,678.21
201800348 02/28/2019 Scudder Retirement Services Payroll accrual 150.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 201800348 150.00
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201800349 02/28/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 5,177.74 10 L 000 000 811670 000
201800349 02/28/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 577.58 27 L 000 000 811670 000
201800349 02/28/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 50.00 50 L 000 000 811670 000
201800349 02/28/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 16,732.94 10 L 000 000 811670 000
201800349 02/28/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 2,070.93 27 L 000 000 811670 000
201800349 02/28/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 583.33 50 L 000 000 811670 000
201800349 02/28/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 275.00 10 L 000 000 811629 000
201800349 02/28/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 100.00 27 L 000 000 811629 000
Totals for 201800349 25,567.52
201800350 02/28/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue EFT Payroll accrual 309.00 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201800350 02/28/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue EFT Payroll accrual 120.00 27 L 000 000 811613 000
201800350 02/28/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue EFT Payroll accrual 60.00 50 L 000 000 811613 000
201800350 02/28/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue EFT Payroll accrual 37,777.55 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201800350 02/28/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue EFT Payroll accrual 9,133.66 27 L 000 000 811613 000
201800350 02/28/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue EFT Payroll accrual 131.58 80 L 000 000 811613 000
201800350 02/28/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue EFT Payroll accrual 528.42 50 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201800350 48,060.21
201800352 02/28/2019 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 11,200.01 10 L 000 000 811695 000
201800352 02/28/2019 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 2,217.72 27 L 000 000 811695 000
201800352 02/28/2019 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 11,538.75 10 L 000 000 811633 000
201800352 02/28/2019 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 2,418.69 27 L 000 000 811633 000
Totals for 201800352 27,375.17
201800355 02/25/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Flex Ben Fees - Feb 2019 304.00 10 E 801 311 251000 000
Totals for 201800355 304.00
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 126.12 10 E 101 411 110000 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 78.96 10 E 101 439 122100 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 225.46 10 E 101 411 221300 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 19.47 10 E 801 411 120000 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 1,368.51 10 E 801 471 120000 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 150.00 10 E 801 411 214900 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 351.00 10 E 801 941 264200 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 805.27 10 A 000 000 714000 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 12.96 10 E 301 439 122000 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 515.65 10 E 102 411 110000 000
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201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 20.58 10 E 104 411 110000 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 149.00 10 E 104 435 110000 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 265.17 10 E 104 439 122100 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 29.09 10 E 102 411 222200 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 140.00 10 E 102 353 263300 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 32.98 10 E 104 411 241000 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 2,395.00 10 E 401 411 161306 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 318.49 10 E 401 411 126000 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 481.77 27 E 801 411 158000 341
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 110.00 27 E 801 341 256751 341
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 587.94 10 E 401 411 121000 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 186.79 10 E 801 411 221100 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 226.34 10 E 801 411 264100 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 40.00 10 E 801 942 264100 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 55.25 10 E 801 361 266100 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 6.98 27 E 801 411 223300 341
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 142 .97 10 E 801 411 110000 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 2,926.00 10 E 101 311 221300 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 22.31 21 E 102 411 110000 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 297.00 10 E 104 491 122100 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 428.00 27 E 801 411 218100 341
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 12.76 10 E 405 342 162000 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 20.00 10 E 405 411 162222 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 305.75 10 E 401 411 254300 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 140.00 10 E 405 942 162118 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 128.45 10 E 101 411 110400 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 82.94 10 E 101 411 110402 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 38.49 10 E 101 411 110404 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 30.30 10 E 101 411 110405 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 326.60 10 E 301 446 129000 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 18.72 10 E 401 411 241020 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 99.00 10 E 301 312 221300 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 111.88 10 E 801 411 221220 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 810.00 10 E 801 312 266100 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 2,816.00 21 E 401 411 167300 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 1,012.79 10 E 821 411 221300 583
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 500.00 10 E 104 312 221300 000
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 284 .35 49 E 401 444 255000 602
201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 2,576.88 10 E 406 411 223910 000
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201800356 02/26/2019 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 1,096.60 10 E 406 446 223910 000
Totals for 201800356 22,926.57
201800357 03/08/2019 Citi Cards Costco Commercial Credit Card 10.98 10 E 801 411 221300 000
201800357 03/08/2019 Citi Cards Costco Commercial Credit Card 41.95 10 E 301 411 135200 000
201800357 03/08/2019 Citi Cards Costco Commercial Credit Card 551.74 10 E 301 415 135200 000
201800357 03/08/2019 Citi Cards Costco Commercial Credit Card 64._91 10 E 301 411 241000 000
201800357 03/08/2019 Citi Cards Costco Commercial Credit Card 8.19 10 E 801 411 221100 000
201800357 03/08/2019 Citi Cards Costco Commercial Credit Card 1,899.99 10 E 406 444 253300 000
Totals for 201800357 2,577.76

Totals for checks 671,414.94
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FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 GENERAL FUND 509,468.89 0.00 20,853.65 530,322.54
21 SPECIAL REVENUE TRUST FUND 0.00 0.00 2,838.31 2,838.31
27 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND 122,264.21 0.00 1,026.75 123,290.96
49 BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION FUND 0.00 0.00 284.35 284.35
50 FOOD SERVICE FUND 13,235.06 0.00 0.00 13,235.06
80 COMMUNITY SERVICE FUND 1,443.72 0.00 0.00 1,443.72
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 646,411.88 0.00 25,003.06 671,414.94

End of report
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216090 01/10/2019 Kaisler, Kymberly Refund - Student fee - A Kaisler -4.00 10 R 104 292 500000 000
Totals for 216090 -4.00

218069 01/10/2019 Lazarevic, Milos Soccer, Boys - JV 2 -40.00 10 E 405 311 162216 000
Totals for 218069 -40.00

218159 01/10/2019 Osborne, Kevin Football - VAR -55.00 10 E 405 311 162210 000
Totals for 218159 -55.00

218639 01/10/2019 Horning Middle School Instructional Media -75.00 10 E 401 430 135200 000
Totals for 218639 -75.00

218884 01/10/2019 Sethi, Mohammed Reimbursement - TST registration - -45.00 10 E 405 943 162216 000

WSCA

Totals for 218884 -45.00

218892 01/10/2019 Teacher Treasures Elementary Supplies / Scott -82.80 10 E 801 411 221100 000
Totals for 218892 -82.80

219229 01/10/2019 Wis Choral Directors Assoc-WCDA Registration - Lauren Schnell -105.00 10 E 301 942 221300 000
Totals for 219229 -105.00

234733 02/28/2019 Environmental Chemistry Consulting Servi Testing at KMS -7,320.00 49 E 301 324 255000 602

234733 02/28/2019 Environmental Chemistry Consulting Servi Testing at KMS -7,320.00 49 E 301 324 255000 602

234733 02/28/2019 Environmental Chemistry Consulting Servi Testing at KMS 7,320.00 49 E 301 324 255000 602
Totals for 234733 -7,320.00

235113 02/28/2019 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 37.80 50 E 801 415 257220 000

235113 02/28/2019 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 109.06 50 E 801 415 257220 000

235113 02/28/2019 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 18.90 50 E 801 415 257220 000

235113 02/28/2019 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 57.48 50 E 801 415 257220 000

235113 02/28/2019 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 57.83 50 E 801 415 257220 000

235113 02/28/2019 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 69.30 50 E 801 415 257220 000

235113 02/28/2019 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 25.88 50 E 801 415 257220 000

235113 02/28/2019 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 6.30 50 E 801 415 257220 000

235113 02/28/2019 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 35.84 50 E 801 415 257220 000

235113 02/28/2019 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 32.04 50 E 801 415 257220 000

235113 02/28/2019 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 16.14 50 E 801 415 257220 000

235113 02/28/2019 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 5.80 50 E 801 415 257220 000
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Totals for 235113 472.37
235114 02/28/2019 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct Payroll accrual 775.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
235114 02/28/2019 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct Payroll accrual 50.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 235114 825.00
235115 02/28/2019 Aurora Medical Group Employee Physicals 801.00 10 E 801 311 264500 000
Totals for 235115 801.00
235116 02/28/2019 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 1,441.50 10 L 000 000 811670 000
235116 02/28/2019 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 30.00 80 L 000 000 811670 000
235116 02/28/2019 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 262.50 27 L 000 000 811670 000
235116 02/28/2019 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 6,858.16 10 L 000 000 811670 000
235116 02/28/2019 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 30.00 80 L 000 000 811670 000
235116 02/28/2019 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 369.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 235116 8,991.16
235117 02/28/2019 Board of Commissioners of Public Lands State trust fund loan principal & 81,966.42 38 E 801 674 281000 000
interest
235117 02/28/2019 Board of Commissioners of Public Lands State trust fund loan principal & 21,863.51 38 E 801 684 281000 000
interest
Totals for 235117 103,829.93
235118 02/28/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Papercut 166.00 10 E 801 481 258400 000
235118 02/28/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Papercut 166.00 10 E 801 481 258400 000
Totals for 235118 332.00
235119 02/28/2019 Chapter 13 Trustee Payroll accrual 352.00 10 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 235119 352.00
235120 02/28/2019 Dati, Gregg Bball, Girls - FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 235120 45.00
235121 02/28/2019 Delta Dental of Wi Payroll accrual 34.73 10 L 000 000 811639 000
235121 02/28/2019 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 1.23 80 L 000 000 811639 000
235121 02/28/2019 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 1.55 27 L 000 000 811639 000
235121 02/28/2019 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 1.55 50 L 000 000 811639 000
235121 02/28/2019 Delta Dental of Wi Payroll accrual 1,584.12 10 L 000 000 811691 000
235121 02/28/2019 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 2.12 80 L 000 000 811691 000
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235121 02/28/2019 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 314.09 27 L 000 000 811691 000
235121 02/28/2019 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 21.21 50 L 000 000 811691 000
235121 02/28/2019 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 1,612.16 10 L 000 000 811639 000
235121 02/28/2019 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 348.32 27 L 000 000 811639 000
235121 02/28/2019 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 21.81 50 L 000 000 811639 000
235121 02/28/2019 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 20,430.79 10 L 000 000 811632 000
235121 02/28/2019 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 28.17 80 L 000 000 811632 000
235121 02/28/2019 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 4,006.18 27 L 000 000 811632 000
235121 02/28/2019 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 281.67 50 L 000 000 811632 000
235121 02/28/2019 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 461.98 10 L 000 000 811639 000
235121 02/28/2019 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 16.50 80 L 000 000 811639 000
235121 02/28/2019 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 20.62 27 L 000 000 811639 000
235121 02/28/2019 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 20.62 50 L 000 000 811639 000
235121 02/28/2019 Delta Dental of WI Cobra -115.96 10 L 000 000 811639 000
235121 02/28/2019 Delta Dental of WI Cobra Lag -255.88 10 L 000 000 811632 000
235121 02/28/2019 Delta Dental of WI Adj 72.54 10 L 000 000 811632 000
Totals for 235121 28,910.12
235122 02/28/2019 Environmental Mgmt Consulting Inc Testing at KMS 7,320.00 49 E 301 324 255000 602
Totals for 235122 7,320.00
235123 02/28/2019 Ewald Fleet Solutions Van #3 Lease 411.00 10 E 405 325 162000 000
235123 02/28/2019 Ewald Fleet Solutions Special Education Van Lease 595.82 27 E 801 325 256300 341
235123 02/28/2019 Ewald Fleet Solutions Ewald Lease 545_.92 27 E 801 325 256300 341
235123 02/28/2019 Ewald Fleet Solutions Van#4 Lease 411.00 10 E 402 325 129400 000
Totals for 235123 1,963.74
235124 02/28/2019 Frisk, Terry Bball, Girls - FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
235124 02/28/2019 Frisk, Terry Bball, Girls - JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
235124 02/28/2019 Frisk, Terry Bball, Boys - JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 235124 135.00
235125 02/28/2019 Furrer, John Bball, Girls - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
235125 02/28/2019 Furrer, John Bball, Boys - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 235125 110.00
235126 02/28/2019 Gingrass, John 11 Bball, Girls - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 235126 55.00
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235127 02/28/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Fuel 12,848.06 10 E 801 348 256600 000
235127 02/28/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group 220 Route Trans - Jan 2019 10,377.74 10 E 801 341 256760 000
235127 02/28/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group 220 Route Trans - Feb 2019 10,377.74 10 E 801 341 256760 000
Totals for 235127 33,603.54
235128 02/28/2019 Howard, Randy Bball, Boys - FROSH & JV 90.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 235128 90.00
235129 02/28/2019 Hyland, Michael Bball, Boys - FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 235129 45.00
235130 02/28/2019 Jarosz, Joseph Bball, Girls - JVv 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
235130 02/28/2019 Jarosz, Joseph Bball, Boys - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
for 235130 100.00
235131 02/28/2019 Johnson, Bryant Bball, Girls - JVv 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
for 235131 45.00
235132 02/28/2019 KMS - Petty Cash Petty Cash 33.94 10 E 301 411 136000 000
235132 02/28/2019 KMS - Petty Cash Petty Cash 8.64 10 E 301 411 222200 000
235132 02/28/2019 KMS - Petty Cash Petty Cash 9.00 10 E 301 411 241000 000
235132 02/28/2019 KMS - Petty Cash Petty Cash 2.67 10 E 301 353 263300 000
235132 02/28/2019 KMS - Petty Cash Petty Cash 6.79 10 E 301 411 120008 000
Totals for 235132 61.04
235133 02/28/2019 Koren, Mike Bball, Girls - FROSH & VAR 90.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 235133 90.00
235134 02/28/2019 Kuehl, Dave Bball, Boys - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 235134 55.00
235135 02/28/2019 Lambe, George Bball, Girls - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 235135 55.00
235136 02/28/2019 Markwiese, David Bball, Girls - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 235136 55.00
235137 02/28/2019 Menards Supplies for Art 16.62 10 E 401 411 121000 000
235137 02/28/2019 Menards Supplies for Art 33.69 10 E 401 411 121000 000
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235137 02/28/2019 Menards Supplies for Art 76.30 10 E 401 411 121000 000
235137 02/28/2019 Menards Supplies for Art 66.14 10 E 401 411 121000 000
235137 02/28/2019 Menards Supplies for Tech Ed 261.69 10 E 401 411 136200 000
235137 02/28/2019 Menards Supplies for Tech Ed 7.98 10 E 401 411 136200 000
235137 02/28/2019 Menards Supplies for Tech Ed 98.12 10 E 401 411 136200 000
235137 02/28/2019 Menards Supplies for Tech Ed -59.97 10 E 401 411 136200 000
235137 02/28/2019 Menards Supplies for Tech Ed 69.71 10 E 401 411 136200 000
235137 02/28/2019 Menards Supplies for Tech Ed 14.23 10 E 401 411 136200 000
235137 02/28/2019 Menards Supplies for Tech Ed 95.46 10 E 401 411 136200 000
235137 02/28/2019 Menards Supplies for Tech Ed -20.95 10 E 401 411 136200 000
235137 02/28/2019 Menards Supplies for Tech Ed 42.80 10 E 401 411 136200 000
235137 02/28/2019 Menards Supplies for Tech Ed 143.23 10 E 401 411 136200 000
235137 02/28/2019 Menards Supplies for Tech Ed 82.23 10 E 401 411 136200 000
Totals for 235137 927.28
235138 02/28/2019 Northshorebank Leasing LLC Vehicle Leases - DIST - Buildings 846.46 10 E 801 325 253600 000
& Grounds Vehicles: Grounds
Truck, Delivery Truck, Tool Truck
Totals for 235138 846.46
235139 02/28/2019 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Business 219.43 10 E 401 411 132100 000
Education -Baumann, Jason
Totals for 235139 219.43
235140 02/28/2019 Peterson, Nolan Bball, Girls - FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 235140 45.00
235141 02/28/2019 Plahmer, Joseph Bball, Girls - JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 235141 45.00
235142 02/28/2019 Reinke, Jerry Ball, Boys - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 235142 55.00
235143 02/28/2019 Rohr, Jonathan Bball, Girls - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 235143 55.00
235144 02/28/2019 Schmidt, Craig Bball, Girls - JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
235144 02/28/2019 Schmidt, Craig Bball, Boys - FROSH & JV 90.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 235144 135.00
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235145 02/28/2019 Sorensen, Mark Bball, Girls - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
235145 02/28/2019 Sorensen, Mark Bball, Boys - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 235145 110.00
235146 02/28/2019 Southpaw Enterprises FF&E - DIST - OT/PT Equipment, 1,366.06 49 E 301 411 255000 602

Folding Mats, Exercise Balls,
Suspension Kit, Platform Swing,
Sling Swings, Sling Seat,
Skillbuilders Rolls, Climbing
Ladder,
235146 02/28/2019 Southpaw Enterprises FF&E - DIST - OT/PT Equipment, 1,366.07 49 E 101 411 255000 602
Folding Mats, Exercise Balls,
Suspension Kit, Platform Swing,
Sling Swings, Sling Seat,
Skillbuilders Rolls, Climbing
Ladder,
235146 02/28/2019 Southpaw Enterprises FF&E - DIST - OT/PT Equipment, 1,366.07 49 E 102 411 255000 602
Folding Mats, Exercise Balls,
Suspension Kit, Platform Swing,
Sling Swings, Sling Seat,
Skillbuilders Rolls, Climbing
Ladder,
235146 02/28/2019 Southpaw Enterprises FF&E - DIST - OT/PT Equipment, 1,366.07 49 E 103 411 255000 602
Folding Mats, Exercise Balls,
Suspension Kit, Platform Swing,
Sling Swings, Sling Seat,
Skillbuilders Rolls, Climbing
Ladder,
235146 02/28/2019 Southpaw Enterprises FF&E - DIST - OT/PT Equipment, 1,366.07 49 E 104 411 255000 602
Folding Mats, Exercise Balls,
Suspension Kit, Platform Swing,
Sling Swings, Sling Seat,
Skillbuilders Rolls, Climbing
Ladder,
Totals for 235146 6,830.34

235147 02/28/2019 Sowinski, Tom Bball, Boys - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 235147 55.00
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235148 02/28/2019 T Rowe Price Trust Co Payroll accrual 1,973.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000

235148 02/28/2019 T Rowe Price Trust Co Payroll accrual 1,030.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 235148 3,003.00

235149 02/28/2019 Unemployment Insurance Benefit charges - 01/01/19 - 2,075.57 10 E 801 731 270000 000

01/31/19

Totals for 235149 2,075.57

235150 02/28/2019 VOYA Payroll accrual 275.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000

235150 02/28/2019 VOYA Payroll accrual 175.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000

235150 02/28/2019 VOYA Payroll accrual 800.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000

235150 02/28/2019 VOYA Payroll accrual 400.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 235150 1,650.00

235151 02/28/2019 WE Energies Electric 2,774.73 10 E 104 336 253300 000

235151 02/28/2019 WE Energies Electric 69.07 10 E 301 336 253300 000

235151 02/28/2019 WE Energies Electric 1,825.08 10 E 101 336 253300 000

235151 02/28/2019 WE Energies Gas 2,082.70 10 E 101 331 253300 000

235151 02/28/2019 WE Energies Gas 2,745.69 10 E 104 331 253300 000
Totals for 235151 9,497.27

235152 02/28/2019 WEA Insurance Trust Payroll accrual 53,069.87 10 L 000 000 811692 000

235152 02/28/2019 WEA Insurance Trust Payroll accrual 11,622.56 27 L 000 000 811692 000

235152 02/28/2019 WEA Insurance Trust Payroll accrual 724 .00 50 L 000 000 811692 000

235152 02/28/2019 WEA Insurance Trust Payroll accrual 269,336.44 10 L 000 000 811631 000

235152 02/28/2019 WEA Insurance Trust Payroll accrual 59,895.80 27 L 000 000 811631 000

235152 02/28/2019 WEA Insurance Trust Payroll accrual 3,300.36 50 L 000 000 811631 000

235152 02/28/2019 WEA Insurance Trust Retirees 42,362 .44 10 E 801 293 291000 000

235152 02/28/2019 WEA Insurance Trust Various Adj -2,675.34 10 L 000 000 811631 000

235152 02/28/2019 WEA Insurance Trust Cobra 2,546.34 10 L 000 000 811631 000
Totals for 235152 440,182.47

235153 02/28/2019 Wl SCTF Payroll accrual 606.99 10 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 235153 606.99

235154 02/28/2019 Wisconsin FBLA FBLA Advisors & Chaperones 260.00 10 E 401 941 161310 000
Totals for 235154 260.00
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235155 02/28/2019 Wright, Michael Bball, Boys - FROSH & JV 90.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 235155 90.00

235156 02/28/2019 Zawicki, Jeff Bball, Boys - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 235156 55.00

235157 03/08/2019 AT&T Telephone charges 2,200.16 10 E 801 355 263300 000
Totals for 235157 2,200.16

235158 03/08/2019 Best, Gregory Bball, Girls - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 235158 55.00

235159 03/08/2019 Canty, Derrick Bball, Boys - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 235159 55.00

235160 03/08/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Less - Credit -0.01 10 E 801 481 258400 000

235160 03/08/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Less - Credit -0.70 10 E 401 325 258400 000

235160 03/08/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Equipment Lease - 2/28 - 3/27/19 19.40 10 E 101 325 258400 000

235160 03/08/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Equipment Lease - 2/28 - 3/27/19 9.60 10 E 102 325 258400 000

235160 03/08/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Equipment Lease - 2/28 - 3/27/19 9.60 10 E 104 325 258400 000

235160 03/08/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Equipment Lease - 2/28 - 3/27/19 28.80 10 E 301 325 258400 000

235160 03/08/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Equipment Lease - 2/28 - 3/27/19 163.20 10 E 401 325 258400 000

235160 03/08/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Equipment Lease - 2/28 - 3/27/19 38.40 10 E 801 325 258400 000

235160 03/08/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Click charges - 1/25 - 2/27/19 247 .00 10 E 101 325 258400 000

235160 03/08/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Click charges - 1/25 - 2/27/19 156.54 10 E 102 325 258400 000

235160 03/08/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Click charges - 1/25 - 2/27/19 172.43 10 E 103 325 258400 000

235160 03/08/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Click charges - 1/25 - 2/27/19 146.90 10 E 104 325 258400 000

235160 03/08/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Click charges - 1/25 - 2/27/19 1,991.04 10 E 301 325 258400 000

235160 03/08/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Click charges - 1/25 - 2/27/19 1,979.87 10 E 401 325 258400 000

235160 03/08/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Click charges - 1/25 - 2/27/19 310.38 10 E 801 325 258400 000

235160 03/08/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Click charges - 1/25 - 2/27/19 7.07 50 E 801 325 258400 000

235160 03/08/2019 Central Office Systems Corp On site staff - 2/1/19 - 2/28/19 4,200.00 10 E 801 311 258400 000

235160 03/08/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Papercut 166.00 10 E 801 481 258400 000

235160 03/08/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Equipment lease - 3/28/19 - 307.80 10 E 101 325 258400 000

4/27/19
235160 03/08/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Equipment lease - 3/28/19 - 307.80 10 E 102 325 258400 000
4/27/19
235160 03/08/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Equipment lease - 3/28/19 - 307.80 10 E 103 325 258400 000

4/27/19
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235160 03/08/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Equipment lease - 3/28/19 - 369.16 10 E 104 325 258400 000
4/27/19
235160 03/08/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Equipment lease - 3/28/19 - 1,727.00 10 301 325 258400 000
4/27/19
235160 03/08/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Equipment lease - 3/28/19 - 1,793.00 10 401 325 258400 000
4/27/19
235160 03/08/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Equipment lease - 3/28/19 - 572.24 10 801 325 258400 000
4/27/19
235160 03/08/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Equipment lease - 3/28/19 - 61.36 50 801 325 258400 000
4/27/19
Totals for 235160 15,091.68
235161 03/08/2019 Culligan of West Bend Bottled water and cooler rental 204.50 10 501 411 253300 000
235161 03/08/2019 Culligan of West Bend Supplies - DIST - Water Bottle 10.85 10 801 411 253300 000
Cooler Rental
235161 03/08/2019 Culligan of West Bend Supplies GHS Office 43.95 10 401 411 241000 000
235161 03/08/2019 Culligan of West Bend General Supplies - Office of the 145.40 10 102 411 241000 000
Principal - Eisenbach, Andy
235161 03/08/2019 Culligan of West Bend Water Cooler 106.90 10 103 446 241000 000
235161 03/08/2019 Culligan of West Bend General Supplies 34.00 10 401 411 213000 000
235161 03/08/2019 Culligan of West Bend Water 21.50 50 801 324 254490 000
Totals for 235161 567.10
235162 03/08/2019 Domino"s Pizza - Hot lunch program 2,191.00 50 801 415 257220 000
Totals for 235162 2,191.00
235163 03/08/2019 Ecolab Supplies 472 .50 50 801 411 257220 000
Totals for 235163 472.50
235164 03/08/2019 Ehlert, Thomas Bball, Boys - JV 45.00 10 405 311 162205 000
235164 03/08/2019 Ehlert, Thomas Bball, Girls - FROSH 45.00 10 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 235164 90.00
235165 03/08/2019 Goetz, Matthew Bball, Girls - JV 45.00 10 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 235165 45.00
235166 03/08/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 963.58 50 801 415 257220 000
235166 03/08/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 146.31 50 801 415 257250 000
235166 03/08/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 98.98 50 801 415 257220 000
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235166 03/08/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 272.89 50 E 801 415 257250 000

235166 03/08/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 232.73 50 E 801 415 257220 000

235166 03/08/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 664 .25 50 E 801 415 257250 000

235166 03/08/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 104.82 50 E 801 411 257220 000

235166 03/08/2019 Gordon Food Service Credit -35.63 50 E 801 415 257220 000

235166 03/08/2019 Gordon Food Service Credit -34.03 50 E 801 415 257220 000

235166 03/08/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 827.58 50 E 801 415 257220 000

235166 03/08/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 166.97 50 E 801 415 257250 000

235166 03/08/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 9.36 50 E 801 411 257220 000

235166 03/08/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 301.60 50 E 801 415 257220 000

235166 03/08/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 115.97 50 E 801 415 257250 000

235166 03/08/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 191.76 50 E 801 411 257220 000

235166 03/08/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 540.24 50 E 801 415 257220 000

235166 03/08/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 154 .52 50 E 801 411 257220 000

235166 03/08/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 44 .93 50 E 801 411 257220 000
Totals for 235166 4,766.83

235167 03/08/2019 Gotsch, Michael JR Bball, Girls - FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 235167 45.00

235168 03/08/2019 GPS Education Partners Inc 2nd semester billin 17,500.00 10 E 801 370 431000 000
Totals for 235168 17,500.00

235169 03/08/2019 Grandelis, Jack Bball, Girls - JVv 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 235169 45.00

235170 03/08/2019 Grodsky, Jason Bball, Boys - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 235170 55.00

235171 03/08/2019 Hobart Corp Repair 2,008.65 50 E 401 324 254490 000
Totals for 235171 2,008.65

235172 03/08/2019 JP Morgan Chase Bank LOC Interest - Jan 2019 994 .14 10 E 801 682 283000 000
Totals for 235172 994.14

235173 03/08/2019 Koren, Mike Short pay on officiating 10.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 235173 10.00

235174 03/08/2019 Liberty Mutual Insurance Insurance premium 2,096.50 10 E 801 711 270000 000

10



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 9:29 AM 03/13/19

05.19.02.00.00-11.7-010087 Monthly Check Register - BOE (Dates: 02/28/19 - 03/19/19) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER
Totals for 235174 2,096.50
235175 03/08/2019 Momsen, James Volleyball, Boys - VAR 80.00 10 E 405 311 162221 000
Totals for 235175 80.00
235176 03/08/2019 Neu"s Building Center Inc Supplies Tech Ed 261.11 10 E 820 446 136200 000
235176 03/08/2019 Neu"s Building Center Inc Hardware supplies 39.11 10 E 801 411 254300 000
235176 03/08/2019 Neu"s Building Center Inc Hardware supplies 266.53 10 E 301 411 254300 000
235176 03/08/2019 Neu"s Building Center Inc Hardware supplies 20.06 10 E 801 411 254490 000
235176 03/08/2019 Neu"s Building Center Inc Hardware supplies 21.19 10 E 102 411 254300 000
235176 03/08/2019 Neu"s Building Center Inc Saw Blades & Repair 169.61 10 E 401 324 254410 000
235176 03/08/2019 Neu"s Building Center Inc Saw Blades & Repair 44 .01 10 E 401 324 254410 000
Totals for 235176 821.62
235177 03/08/2019 Putterman, Michael Bball, Boys - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 235177 55.00
235178 03/08/2019 Seigel, Matt Bball, Bfoys - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 235178 55.00
235179 03/08/2019 Selig Leasing Co Inc Lease - Truck 657.51 50 E 801 325 257100 000
Totals for 235179 657.51
235180 03/08/2019 SFM Insurance premium 17,857.00 10 E 801 713 270000 000
Totals for 235180 17,857.00
235181 03/08/2019 Springsted Inc 2019 Continuing Disclosure 2,500.00 10 E 801 311 251000 000
Services
Totals for 235181 2,500.00
235182 03/08/2019 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy Real Estate 964 .00 10 E 801 311 231500 000
235182 03/08/2019 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy General 10,072.79 10 E 801 311 231500 000
235182 03/08/2019 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy GHS Environmental Investigation 17,082.00 10 E 801 311 231500 000
Totals for 235182 28,118.79
235183 03/08/2019 SuperFleet MasterCard Program Fuel for vehicles 243.52 50 E 801 348 257300 000
235183 03/08/2019 SuperFleet MasterCard Program Fuel for vehicles 30.79 10 E 402 348 129400 000
235183 03/08/2019 SuperFleet MasterCard Program Fuel for vehicles 1,199.84 10 E 801 348 253500 000
235183 03/08/2019 SuperFleet MasterCard Program Fuel for vehicles 172.73 27 E 801 348 256251 011
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235183 03/08/2019 SuperFleet MasterCard Program Fuel for vehicles 40.97 10 E 405 348 256740 000
Totals for 235183 1,687.85
235184 03/08/2019 Tittrington, Scott Bball, Boys - FROSH 45.00 10 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 235184 45.00
235185 03/08/2019 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Service - DIST - Trash 231.43 10 102 323 253300 000
& Recycling Disposal Services -
Second Year of Three Year
Agreement
235185 03/08/2019 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Service - DIST - Trash 226.28 10 103 323 253300 000
& Recycling Disposal Services -
Second Year of Three Year
Agreement
235185 03/08/2019 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Service - DIST - Trash 167.29 10 101 323 253300 000
& Recycling Disposal Services -
Second Year of Three Year
Agreement
235185 03/08/2019 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Service - DIST - Trash 178.81 10 104 323 253300 000
& Recycling Disposal Services -
Second Year of Three Year
Agreement
235185 03/08/2019 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Service - DIST - Trash 429 .35 10 301 323 253300 000
& Recycling Disposal Services -
Second Year of Three Year
Agreement
235185 03/08/2019 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Service - DIST - Trash 981.18 10 401 323 253300 000
& Recycling Disposal Services -
Second Year of Three Year
Agreement
235185 03/08/2019 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Service - DIST - Trash 106.01 10 501 323 253300 000
& Recycling Disposal Services -
Second Year of Three Year
Agreement
Totals for 235185 2,320.35
235186 03/08/2019 WE Energies Electric 1,903.78 10 101 336 253300 000
235186 03/08/2019 WE Energies Electric 5,433.56 10 104 336 253300 000
235186 03/08/2019 WE Energies Electric 285.51 10 104 336 253300 000

12
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235186 03/08/2019 WE Energies Gas 26.03 10 E 401 331 253300 000

235186 03/08/2019 WE Energies Electric 16.51 10 E 401 336 253300 000

235186 03/08/2019 WE Energies Gas & Electric 604 .52 10 E 501 336 253300 000

235186 03/08/2019 WE Energies Electric 234.17 10 E 401 336 253300 000

235186 03/08/2019 WE Energies Electric 15.71 10 E 401 336 253300 000

235186 03/08/2019 WE Energies Electric 23.22 10 E 401 336 253300 000

235186 03/08/2019 WE Energies Electric 18.12 10 E 401 336 253300 000

235186 03/08/2019 WE Energies Gas 546.06 10 E 501 331 253300 000

235186 03/08/2019 WE Energies Electric 13,810.64 10 E 409 336 253300 000
Totals for 235186 22,917.83

235187 03/08/2019 Woller, Spencer Bball, Girls - FROSH & JV 90.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 235187 90.00

235188 03/18/2019 5 Corners Truck & Auto Supplies - DIST - Cable / Hose for 28.90 10 E 801 411 254500 000

Grounds Truck Plow
235188 03/18/2019 5 Corners Truck & Auto Supplies - DIST - Cable / Hose for 31.45 10 E 801 411 254500 000
Grounds Truck Plow

Totals for 235188 60.35

235189 03/18/2019 Apple Inc iPads for elementary Art 12,652.00 10 E 801 449 110000 000

235189 03/18/2019 Apple Inc iPads for elementary Art 632.00 10 E 801 449 110000 000

235189 03/18/2019 Apple Inc PAC: Mac mini, keyboard, mouse 1,319.00 10 E 406 551 223910 000

235189 03/18/2019 Apple Inc PAC: Mac mini, keyboard, mouse 158.00 10 E 406 551 223910 000

235189 03/18/2019 Apple Inc PAC: Mac mini, keyboard, mouse 129.00 10 E 406 551 223910 000

235189 03/18/2019 Apple Inc Library-Tech/ 1- Pad replacement 478.00 10 E 301 436 222200 000

235189 03/18/2019 Apple Inc Ipad and Apple care 3-year 299.00 49 E 409 446 255000 602

235189 03/18/2019 Apple Inc Ipad and Apple care 3-year 79.00 49 E 409 446 255000 602
Totals for 235189 15,746.00

235190 03/18/2019 Associated Benefits and Risk Consulting Risk consulting Agreement 3,978.00 10 E 801 311 251000 000
Totals for 235190 3,978.00

235191 03/18/2019 Audio Engineering Installation of exterior speakers 1,420.00 10 E 301 324 254300 000
Totals for 235191 1,420.00

235192 03/18/2019 Ayer Electric Service call 211.57 10 E 301 324 254300 000
Totals for 235192 211.57

13
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235193 03/18/2019 B&H Photo-Video Camera plates, battery and charger 433.59 10 E 401 461 222300 000
for Canon 7D camera, batteries for
Canon T71 Rebel camera, SD cards
Totals for 235193 433.59
235194 03/18/2019 Background Investigation Bureau (BIB) Employee Background Checks 13.95 10 801 311 264200 000
Totals for 235194 13.95
235195 03/18/2019 Badger Elevator Inc Operational Services - ROCK, KMS, 145.60 10 104 323 253300 000
GHS - Monthly Inspections of
Elevators
235195 03/18/2019 Badger Elevator Inc Operational Services - ROCK, KMS, 145.60 10 301 323 253300 000
GHS - Monthly Inspections of
Elevators
235195 03/18/2019 Badger Elevator Inc Operational Services - ROCK, KMS, 186.16 10 401 323 253300 000
GHS - Monthly Inspections of
Elevators
Totals for 235195 477.36
235196 03/18/2019 Bio Rad Laboratories Supplies PLTW 264.00 10 401 411 136500 000
Totals for 235196 264.00
235197 03/18/2019 Blair Fire Protection Service Call 1,084.08 10 104 324 254321 000
235197 03/18/2019 Blair Fire Protection Repair 363.79 10 301 324 254300 000
235197 03/18/2019 Blair Fire Protection Operational Services - MAC & GHS - 99.96 10 103 323 253300 000
Sprinkler System Annual
Inspections
235197 03/18/2019 Blair Fire Protection Operational Services - MAC & GHS - 222 .54 10 401 323 253300 000
Sprinkler System Annual
Inspections
235197 03/18/2019 Blair Fire Protection Operational Services - MAC & GHS - 222 .54 10 103 323 253300 000
Sprinkler System Annual
Inspections
235197 03/18/2019 Blair Fire Protection Operational Services - MAC & GHS - 495 _46 10 401 323 253300 000
Sprinkler System Annual
Inspections
235197 03/18/2019 Blair Fire Protection Operation Services - CL, ROCK, 97.32 10 102 323 253300 000
KMS, GHS - Sprinkler Inspections
235197 03/18/2019 Blair Fire Protection Operation Services - CL, ROCK, 126.33 10 104 323 253300 000
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KMS, GHS - Sprinkler Inspections
235197 03/18/2019 Blair Fire Protection Operation Services - CL, ROCK, 155.35 10 E 301 323 253300 000
KMS, GHS - Sprinkler Inspections
235197 03/18/2019 Blair Fire Protection Operation Services - CL, ROCK, 126.33 10 102 323 253300 000
KMS, GHS - Sprinkler Inspections
235197 03/18/2019 Blair Fire Protection Operation Services - CL, ROCK, 164 .00 10 104 323 253300 000
KMS, GHS - Sprinkler Inspections
235197 03/18/2019 Blair Fire Protection Operation Services - CL, ROCK, 201.67 10 301 323 253300 000
KMS, GHS - Sprinkler Inspections
235197 03/18/2019 Blair Fire Protection Operation Services - CL, ROCK, 155.35 10 102 323 253300 000
KMS, GHS - Sprinkler Inspections
235197 03/18/2019 Blair Fire Protection Operation Services - CL, ROCK, 201.67 10 104 323 253300 000
KMS, GHS - Sprinkler Inspections
235197 03/18/2019 Blair Fire Protection Operation Services - CL, ROCK, 247 .98 10 301 323 253300 000
KMS, GHS - Sprinkler Inspections
Totals for 235197 3,964.37
235198 03/18/2019 Blick Art Materials Art Supplies 1,485.89 10 301 411 121000 000
Totals for 235198 1,485.89
235199 03/18/2019 Bobcat Plus Inc Vehicle Supplies - GHS - Rearview 65.99 10 401 461 254490 000
Mirror for the Bobcat
Totals for 235199 65.99
235200 03/18/2019 Booksource WATER DAMAGE Supplies- Books- 460.92 10 104 561 254321 000
Cross, Lisa
Totals for 235200 460.92
235201 03/18/2019 Brookfield Party Rental Tables for ACT WorkKeys Testing 1,658.50 10 801 325 213600 000
Totals for 235201 1,658.50
235202 03/18/2019 BSN Sports LLC Scoreboard radio reciever kit 455.00 10 405 411 162000 000
Totals for 235202 455.00
235203 03/18/2019 Budget Blinds Construction - KMS - Blinds for 2,956.00 49 301 324 255000 602
7th Grade Rooms
Totals for 235203 2,956.00
235204 03/18/2019 C D Smith Construction Inc Remove and replace existing treads 2,883.00 10 401 324 254300 000
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at roof access stair
Totals for 235204 2,883.00
235205 03/18/2019 CDW Government Inc Battery Racks/Cabinet 1,977.88 10 E 801 446 266100 000
235205 03/18/2019 CDW Government Inc Battery Racks/Cabinet 661.44 10 E 801 446 266100 000
235205 03/18/2019 CDW Government Inc Battery Racks/Cabinet 661.45 10 E 801 446 266100 000
235205 03/18/2019 CDW Government Inc Supplies - GHS - Desktop 132.53 49 E 401 551 255000 602
Microphones for Use w/Front
Entrance & Field House Entrance
Intercom System
235205 03/18/2019 CDW Government Inc Network Cable Tester 1,304.77 10 E 801 411 266100 000
235205 03/18/2019 CDW Government Inc Expansion Modules 6,536.94 10 E 801 461 266100 000
235205 03/18/2019 CDW Government Inc Cable Mgmt Panel 177.12 10 E 801 411 266100 000
235205 03/18/2019 CDW Government Inc Switches GHS Office 10,174.29 49 E 401 551 255000 602
235205 03/18/2019 CDW Government Inc Adobe Licensing 1,765.44 10 E 801 481 266100 000
235205 03/18/2019 CDW Government Inc HP Laser Jet Printer 911.93 10 E 801 551 251000 000
235205 03/18/2019 CDW Government Inc Equipment - GHS - Athletic 709.31 10 E 405 446 223100 000
Director®s Office - Desk Printer
235205 03/18/2019 CDW Government Inc iPad cases 558.64 10 E 801 411 110000 000
Totals for 235205 25,571.74
235206 03/18/2019 Cedarburg School District Braveland Conference Track & Field 130.00 10 E 305 943 162300 000
Championships
Totals for 235206 130.00
235207 03/18/2019 Century Link Long distance phone service 36.80 10 E 801 355 263300 000
235207 03/18/2019 Century Link Long distance phone service 30.57 10 E 801 355 263300 000
Totals for 235207 67.37
235208 03/18/2019 CESA #1 Conference 50.00 10 E 102 386 221300 000
235208 03/18/2019 CESA #1 Early Childhood Indicators 30.00 27 E 801 386 264400 341
Training
235208 03/18/2019 CESA #1 Early Childhood Indicators 30.00 27 E 801 386 223300 341
Training
235208 03/18/2019 CESA #1 PBIS Coaches Network North 90.00 10 E 801 386 219420 000
Totals for 235208 200.00
235209 03/18/2019 Conley Media Quote attached for Daily News for 204.00 10 E 401 433 222200 000

renewing
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Totals for 235209 204.00
235210 03/18/2019 Constructive Playthings WATER DAMAGE- Furnishings- 574.98 10 E 104 561 254321 000
Classroom (EC)- Miller, Candance
Totals for 235210 574.98
235211 03/18/2019 Convergent Solutions Inc Repair 67.05 10 E 102 324 254490 000
235211 03/18/2019 Convergent Solutions Inc Repair 289.88 10 E 102 324 254490 000
235211 03/18/2019 Convergent Solutions Inc Equipment Maintenance Agreement 740.78 10 E 801 322 263300 000
235211 03/18/2019 Convergent Solutions Inc In Line Amplifier 160.95 10 E 801 411 266100 000
Totals for 235211 1,258.66
235213 03/18/2019 DeAngelis Construction Maintenance Services - AB, CL, 2,560.00 10 E 401 324 254200 000
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement
235213 03/18/2019 DeAngelis Construction Maintenance Services - AB, CL, 440.00 10 E 101 324 254200 000
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement
235213 03/18/2019 DeAngelis Construction Maintenance Services - AB, CL, 1,080.00 10 E 102 324 254200 000
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement
235213 03/18/2019 DeAngelis Construction Maintenance Services - AB, CL, 1,120.00 10 E 103 324 254200 000
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement
235213 03/18/2019 DeAngelis Construction Maintenance Services - AB, CL, 780.00 10 E 104 324 254200 000
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement
235213 03/18/2019 DeAngelis Construction Maintenance Services - AB, CL, 3,380.00 10 E 401 324 254200 000

MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
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235213

235213

235213

235213

235213

235213

235213

235213

0371872019

03/18/2019

0371872019

03/18/2019

0371872019

0371872019

0371872019

03/18/2019

DeAngelis

DeAngelis

DeAngelis

DeAngelis

DeAngelis

DeAngelis

DeAngelis

DeAngelis

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement

Maintenance Services - AB, CL,
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement

Maintenance Services - AB, CL,
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement

Maintenance Services - AB, CL,
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement

Maintenance Services - AB, CL,
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement

Maintenance Services - AB, CL,
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement

Maintenance Services - AB, CL,
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement

Maintenance Services - AB, CL,
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three

Year Agreement
Maintenance Services - AB, CL,

580.00

1,160.00

1,640.00

1,060.00

3,580.00

580.00

1,160.00

1,640.00

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

101

102

103

104

401

101

102

103

324

324

324

324

324

324

324

324

254200

254200

254200

254200

254200

254200

254200

254200

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000
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MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement
235213 03/18/2019 DeAngelis Construction Maintenance Services - AB, CL, 1,160.00 10 E 104 324 254200 000
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement
Totals for 235213 21,920.00
235214 03/18/2019 Delta Education Elementary Science - Living 74.04 10 801 411 110000 000
Animals
Totals for 235214 74.04
235215 03/18/2019 Demco Inc Liquid Paste 47.99 27 801 411 158000 341
Totals for 235215 47.99
235216 03/18/2019 Dominiczak Therapy Associates LLC OT Services & Mileage - Feb 2019 15,008.88 27 801 311 218100 011
235216 03/18/2019 Dominiczak Therapy Associates LLC OT Services & Mileage - Feb 2019 31.09 27 801 343 218100 341
Totals for 235216 15,039.97
235217 03/18/2019 Doyle Security Products Building - MAC - Double Cored Door 1,459.73 10 103 446 253300 000
Handles for Areas within the
Office
Totals for 235217 1,459.73
235218 03/18/2019 EBSCO Information Services Library Online magazines 1,195.37 10 301 434 222200 000
Totals for 235218 1,195.37
235219 03/18/2019 Egelhoff Lawn Mower Service Equipment - GHS - Toro Snow Blower 56.90 10 401 461 254490 000
Parts
Totals for 235219 56.90
235220 03/18/2019 EverGreen Property Services Maintenance Service - KMS - 6,217.50 10 301 324 254200 000
Snowplowing Services for 2018-2019
- Year Three of Three Year
Agreement
235220 03/18/2019 EverGreen Property Services Salting for Saturday Rec Dept Use 592.50 80 801 324 254200 000
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Only
Totals for 235220 6,810.00
235221 03/18/2019 Expanding Expression WATER DAMAGE: Supplies- Classroom- 273.90 10 E 104 561 254321 000
Wargolet, Buffi
Totals for 235221 273.90
235222 03/18/2019 Fairchild Equipment Inc Maintenance Services - GHS, DIST - 177.63 10 E 801 324 254490 000

Maintenance Inspection on Scissor
Lift at GHS, Fork Lift at

Warehouse
Totals for 235222 177.63
235223 03/18/2019 Fast Signs - Menomonee Falls Vehicles - DIST - Vehicle Logo - 614.22 10 E 801 323 253600 000
District
Totals for 235223 614.22
235224 03/18/2019 Fat Brain Toys WATER DAMAGE: Supplies- Classroom- 33.94 10 E 104 561 254321 000
Short, Cathy
Totals for 235224 33.94
235225 03/18/2019 Filtration Concepts Inc Maintenance Service - CL, ROCK - 3,175.00 10 E 102 324 254300 000

Installation of UV Lights in New
Air Handling Units
235225 03/18/2019 Filtration Concepts Inc Maintenance Service - CL, ROCK - 3,668.02 10 E 104 324 254300 000
Installation of UV Lights in New
Air Handling Units

Totals for 235225 6,843.02

235226 03/18/2019 Flag Center Flags 405.00 10 E 406 411 253300 000

235226 03/18/2019 Flag Center Flags 45.00 10 E 407 411 253300 000
Totals for 235226 450.00

235227 03/18/2019 Flinn Scientific Inc Science Supplies 109.26 10 E 401 411 126000 000
Totals for 235227 109.26

235228 03/18/2019 Follett School Solutions Inc On Line order for books and 5.29 10 E 401 431 222200 000

cataloging/processing for books
Total cataloging and processing
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for Audio Visual
235228 03/18/2019 Follett School Solutions Inc On Line order for books and 160.68 10 E 401 432 222200 000
cataloging/processing for books
Total cataloging and processing
for Audio Visual
235228 0371872019 Follett School Solutions Inc MacArthur Library Books 4,652.08 10 E 103 432 222200 000
235228 03/18/2019 Follett School Solutions Inc library book order 521.31 10 E 301 432 222200 000
235228 03/18/2019 Follett School Solutions Inc library book order 665.60 10 E 301 432 222200 000
235228 03/18/2019 Follett School Solutions Inc library book order 450.13 10 E 301 432 222200 000
Totals for 235228 6,455.09
235229 03/18/2019 Germantown Tire & Auto Service Vehicle - DIST - Delivery Van - 704.00 10 E 801 324 253500 000
Replacement Tires
Totals for 235229 704.00
235230 03/18/2019 Germantown Shirt Shop Supplies 84.00 10 E 102 411 213000 000
Totals for 235230 84.00
235231 03/18/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans Feb 2019 - AB 196.04 10 E 101 341 256770 000
235231 03/18/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans Feb 2019 - CL 858.92 10 E 102 341 256770 000
235231 03/18/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans Feb 2019 - MAC 255.42 10 E 103 341 256770 000
235231 03/18/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans Feb 2019 - RF 567.18 10 E 104 341 256770 000
235231 03/18/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans Feb 2019 - KMS 1,760.83 10 E 301 341 256770 000
235231 03/18/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans Feb 2019 - GHS 2,172.22 10 E 401 341 256770 000
235231 03/18/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans Feb 2019 - KMS 629.08 10 E 305 341 256740 000
Athletics
235231 03/18/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans Feb 2019 - GHS 4,041.57 10 E 405 341 256740 000
Athletics
Totals for 235231 10,481.26
235233 03/18/2019 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - KMS - Water Nozzle, 224.66 10 E 301 411 253300 000
Mops, Paint Rollers, Bolts,
235233 03/18/2019 Grainger Inc, W W Building - GHS - Recirculating 334.31 10 E 401 461 254300 000
Pump Impeller
235233 03/18/2019 Grainger Inc, W W Building - GHS - Recirculating -334.31 10 E 401 461 254300 000
Pump Impeller
235233 03/18/2019 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - DIST - Painters Tape 821.40 10 E 801 411 253300 000
235233 03/18/2019 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - DIST - Painters Tape, 1,937.04 10 E 801 411 253300 000

Red Buffer Pads, American
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235233

235233

235233

235233

235233

235233

235233

235233
235233

235233

235233

235234

0371872019

03/18/2019

03/18/2019

0371872019

03/18/2019

03/18/2019

0371872019

0371872019
0371872019

0371872019

0371872019

0371872019

Grainger

Grainger

Grainger

Grainger

Grainger

Grainger

Grainger

Grainger
Grainger

Grainger

Grainger

Greenfield School

Inc,

Inc,

Inc,

Inc,

Inc,

Inc,

Inc,

Inc,
Inc,

Inc,

Inc,

Flags-5x8,
Supplies -
Disposable
Freshener,
Waxed Bags
Supplies -
Disposable
Freshener,
Waxed Bags
Supplies -
Disposable
Freshener,
Waxed Bags
Supplies -
Disposable
Freshener,
Waxed Bags
Supplies -
Disposable
Freshener,
Waxed Bags
Supplies -
Disposable
Freshener,
Waxed Bags
Supplies -

8x12, Paint Brushes

DIST - Red Buffer Pads,
Gloves, Batteries, Air
LPS Lubricant, Sanitary

DIST - Red Buffer Pads,
Gloves, Batteries, Air
LPS Lubricant, Sanitary

DIST - Red Buffer Pads,
Gloves, Batteries, Air
LPS Lubricant, Sanitary

DIST - Red Buffer Pads,
Gloves, Batteries, Air
LPS Lubricant, Sanitary

DIST - Red Buffer Pads,
Gloves, Batteries, Air
LPS Lubricant, Sanitary

DIST - Red Buffer Pads,
Gloves, Batteries, Air

LPS Lubricant, Sanitary

GHS - Waxed Sanitary

Disposal Bags

Supply - ADI
Supplies -
Garbage Can
Supplies -

MIN - Toilet Plunger
DIST - Classroom

s

CL - Plunger, Paint

Thinner, Ear Protection Muffs

Supplies -
Buckets, Ho:
Drill Bit,

MAC - Razor Blades,
se, Paint Brush, Brute,
Painters Tape

Totals for 235233

Shared ad with CO-OP

Totals for 235234

215.62

215.62

215.62

215.62

431.25

862.47

147.68

21.24
866.40

41.28

168.71

6,384.61

48.39
48.39

10 E 101

10

10

10

10

10

10

10
10

10

10

50

102

103

104

301

401

401

501
401

102

103

801

411

411

411

411

411

411

411

411
411

411

411

311

253300

253300

253300

253300

253300

253300

253300

253300
253300

253300

253300

257100

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000
000

000

000

000
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235235 03/18/2019 Groth Music Co WATER DAMAGE- Supplies- Classroom 99.90 10 E 104 561 254321 000
(Music)- Rodden, Janice
Totals for 235235 99.90
235236 03/18/2019 Heinemann Reading supplies 69.51 10 102 411 121000 000
Totals for 235236 69.51
235238 03/18/2019 Henricksen and Co Inc FF&E - CL - Additional Cafeteria 5,801.72 49 102 444 255000 602
Tables Requested
235238 03/18/2019 Henricksen and Co Inc Equipment - KMS - Teacher Chair 196.33 10 301 446 129000 000
235238 03/18/2019 Henricksen and Co Inc FF&E - KMS - Student Chairs for 433.12 10 301 551 129000 000
Family Consumer Science Lab Area
235238 03/18/2019 Henricksen and Co Inc FF&E - KMS - Student Chairs for 866.22 49 301 553 255000 602
Family Consumer Science Lab Area
235238 03/18/2019 Henricksen and Co Inc FF&E - GHS - Classroom, Guidance, 49,886.80 49 401 411 255000 602
and Main Office Furniture
235238 03/18/2019 Henricksen and Co Inc FF&E - ROCK - Additional Cafeteria 4,081.79 49 104 551 255000 602
Tables
235238 03/18/2019 Henricksen and Co Inc FF&E - KMS - Classroom Furniture 375,319.05 49 301 444 255000 602
235238 03/18/2019 Henricksen and Co Inc Referendum - GHS - Cafeteria 66,237.14 49 401 446 255000 602
Tables 50% down
235238 03/18/2019 Henricksen and Co Inc Referendum - AB - Cafeteria Tables 13,925.04 49 101 446 255000 602
50% down
235238 03/18/2019 Henricksen and Co Inc Chair Dolly - PAC - Carts/Dolly"s 1,453.39 10 406 446 223910 000
for the Stage Chairs
235238 03/18/2019 Henricksen and Co Inc FF&E - GHS - Classroom, Guidance, 155,384 .09 49 401 411 255000 602
and Main Office Furniture
Totals for 235238 673,584 .69
235239 03/18/2019 ID Card Group Supplies - HR Dept 70.74 10 801 411 264100 000
Totals for 235239 70.74
235240 03/18/2019 IXL Learning IXL renewal 249.00 27 801 411 158000 341
Totals for 235240 249.00
235241 03/18/2019 Joers, Staci Wellness Cooking Class 288.11 10 801 311 214900 000
Totals for 235241 288.11
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235242 03/18/2019 Johnson Controls Fire Protection LP Repair 1,749.02 10 E 104 324 254321 000
Totals for 235242 1,749.02
235243 03/18/2019 Kalahari Resort & Convention Center Naren Wisconsin Conference 82.00 10 402 342 221300 000
235243 03/18/2019 Kalahari Resort & Convention Center Naren Wisconsin Conference 164.00 10 402 342 221300 000
235243 03/18/2019 Kalahari Resort & Convention Center Conference - DIST - Hotel 258.00 10 801 342 253300 000
Accommodations for WSSCA
Conference - B. Mohn
Totals for 235243 504.00
235244 03/18/2019 Kaplan Early Learning Co WATER DAMAGE- Supplies- EC 212.69 10 104 561 254321 000
Classroom- Miller, Candace
Totals for 235244 212.69
235245 03/18/2019 Kelmann Restoration Water damage 7,094.94 10 301 324 254321 000
235245 03/18/2019 Kelmann Restoration Water damage 35,201.58 10 104 324 254321 000
Totals for 235245 42,296 .52
235246 03/18/2019 KT Therapy PT Services & Mileage - Feb 2019 4,160.18 27 E 801 311 218200 011
235246 03/18/2019 KT Therapy PT Services & Mileage - Feb 2019 44 .66 27 E 801 343 218200 341
235246 03/18/2019 KT Therapy PT Services & Mileage - Feb 2019 2,023.44 10 104 311 254321 000
Totals for 235246 6,228.28
235247 03/18/2019 Lakeshore Learning Materials WATER DAMAGE: Furnishings- 222.13 10 104 561 254321 000
Classroom- Wargolet, Buffi
Totals for 235247 222.13
235248 03/18/2019 Lammscapes Maintenance Service - MAC - 9,960.00 49 103 324 255000 602
Additional Landscaping Outside of
Initial Scope for New Parking Lot
Totals for 235248 9,960.00
235249 03/18/2019 Madison Concourse Hotel Room Reservation for 2019 102.00 10 401 342 221300 000
Adolescent Health Symposium
Totals for 235249 102.00
235250 03/18/2019 Martinizing Dry cleaning 65.50 10 E 401 311 125400 000
Totals for 235250 65.50
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235251 03/18/2019 Math Learning Center Elementary Math 1,605.00 10 E 801 411 110000 000
235251 03/18/2019 Math Learning Center Platform Scale - Bridges 23.00 10 E 801 411 110000 000
Totals for 235251 1,628.00
235252 03/18/2019 Matheson Tri-Gas Inc Auto Supplies 84.40 10 E 401 415 135200 000
235252 03/18/2019 Matheson Tri-Gas Inc Auto Supplies 30.80 10 E 401 415 135200 000
235252 03/18/2019 Matheson Tri-Gas Inc Supplies for Welding 82.88 10 E 401 411 136200 000
235252 03/18/2019 Matheson Tri-Gas Inc Supplies for Welding 100.16 10 E 401 411 136200 000
235252 03/18/2019 Matheson Tri-Gas Inc Supplies for Welding 37.00 10 E 401 411 136200 000
235252 03/18/2019 Matheson Tri-Gas Inc Supplies for Welding 34.00 10 E 401 411 136200 000
235252 03/18/2019 Matheson Tri-Gas Inc Supplies for Welding 39.51 10 E 401 411 136200 000
235252 03/18/2019 Matheson Tri-Gas Inc Supplies for Welding 71.00 10 E 401 411 136200 000
Totals for 235252 479.75
235253 03/18/2019 MBS Inc Survey Report -PEAK Learning 48.00 10 E 801 481 221300 000
Systems
Totals for 235253 48.00
235254 03/18/2019 Mc Master-Carr Supply Co WOODS - GHS - PLTW - Approved by 155.88 10 E 801 552 136600 602
BOE
Totals for 235254 155.88
235256 03/18/2019 Menards Supplies 11.30 50 E 801 411 257220 000
235256 03/18/2019 Menards Supplies for Art 21.26 10 E 401 411 121000 000
235256 03/18/2019 Menards Supplies for Art 135.96 10 E 401 411 121000 000
235256 03/18/2019 Menards Supplies Dramatic Club/Spring Play 1,845.01 10 E 401 411 161306 000
235256 03/18/2019 Menards Supplies - GHS - Plywood for 767.00 10 E 408 411 253300 000
Portable Field House Bleachers
235256 03/18/2019 Menards Supplies - GHS - Plywood for -767.00 10 E 408 411 253300 000
Portable Field House Bleachers
235256 03/18/2019 Menards Supplies for PLTW 39.97 10 E 401 411 136500 000
235256 03/18/2019 Menards Supplies for PLTW 257.39 10 E 401 411 136500 000
235256 03/18/2019 Menards Supplies for Dramatic Impact 334.70 10 E 401 411 161306 000
235256 03/18/2019 Menards Supplies for Dramatic Impact 513.71 10 E 401 411 161306 000
235256 03/18/2019 Menards Supplies for Dramatic Impact 377.17 10 E 401 411 161306 000
235256 03/18/2019 Menards Supplies for Dramatic Impact 114.37 10 E 401 411 161306 000
235256 03/18/2019 Menards Supplies for Dramatic Impact 104.87 10 E 401 411 161306 000
235256 03/18/2019 Menards Supplies for Dramatic Impact 154.90 10 E 401 411 161306 000
235256 03/18/2019 Menards Tech Ed Cabinet 199.00 10 E 301 446 136000 000
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235256 03/18/2019 Menards Supplies 88.25 50 E 801 411 257220 000
235256 03/18/2019 Menards Building - KMS - Replacement 36" x 169.00 10 E 301 446 254300 000
80" Shed Door
235256 03/18/2019 Menards Supplies for Art 178.63 10 E 401 411 121000 000
235256 03/18/2019 Menards Art Supplies 324.70 10 E 301 411 121000 000
Totals for 235256 4,870.19
235257 03/18/2019 Milwaukee Center for Independence (MCFI) Attendance - Feb 2019 4,449 .60 27 E 801 370 436000 341
Totals for 235257 4,449.60
235258 03/18/2019 Milwaukee Plate Glass Maintenance Service - GHS - 17,607.00 10 E 401 324 254300 000
Replacement of Three Doors at
Entrance 33
Totals for 235258 17,607.00
235259 03/18/2019 Mohn, Billie Jo Reimbursement - Mileage 59.45 10 E 801 342 253300 000
Totals for 235259 59.45
235260 03/18/2019 Music in Motion WATER DAMAGE-Instruments- Rodden, 496.65 10 E 104 561 254321 000
Janice
Totals for 235260 496.65
235261 03/18/2019 Nasco Supplies for Science 86.95 10 E 401 411 126000 000
Totals for 235261 86.95
235262 03/18/2019 Nat"l Restaurant Assoc LLC Carl Perkins Grant supplies for 538.49 10 E 820 446 136200 000
FCS
Totals for 235262 538.49
235263 03/18/2019 NCSS Annual Conference Registration Registration 75.00 10 E 801 942 221300 000
235263 03/18/2019 NCSS Annual Conference Registration Registration 300.00 10 E 801 312 221300 000
235263 03/18/2019 NCSS Annual Conference Registration Registration 75.00 10 E 801 942 221300 000
235263 03/18/2019 NCSS Annual Conference Registration Registration 300.00 10 E 801 312 221300 000
Totals for 235263 750.00
235266 03/18/2019 Office Depot Inc Classroom Supplies 4.01 10 E 301 411 122000 000
235266 03/18/2019 Office Depot Inc Classroom Supplies 24.07 10 E 301 411 124000 000
235266 03/18/2019 Office Depot Inc Classroom Supplies 8.88 10 E 301 411 120007 000
235266 03/18/2019 Office Depot Inc Classroom Supplies 54.79 10 E 301 411 122000 000

26



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 9:29 AM 03/13/19
05.19.02.00.00-11.7-010087 Monthly Check Register - BOE (Dates: 02/28/19 - 03/19/19) PAGE:

CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT

NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER

235266 03/18/2019 Office Depot Inc Classroom Supplies 328.73 10 E 301 411 124000 000

235266 03/18/2019 Office Depot Inc Classroom Supplies 121.23 10 E 301 411 120007 000

235266 03/18/2019 Office Depot Inc Schwantes House Supply Order 44 .94 10 E 301 411 120007 000

235266 03/18/2019 Office Depot Inc Schwantes House Supply Order 36.18 10 E 301 411 120007 000

235266 03/18/2019 Office Depot Inc Schwantes House Supply Order 75.94 10 E 301 411 120007 000

235266 03/18/2019 Office Depot Inc Guidance Supplies 126.82 10 E 301 411 120007 000

235266 03/18/2019 Office Depot Inc Guidance Supplies 12.94 10 E 301 411 120007 000

235266 03/18/2019 Office Depot Inc Guidance Supplies 10.88 10 E 301 411 120007 000

235266 03/18/2019 Office Depot Inc Guidance Supplies 104.79 10 E 301 411 120007 000

235266 03/18/2019 Office Depot Inc Pencil Sharpeners 80.25 10 E 301 446 129000 000

235266 03/18/2019 Office Depot Inc Supplies 52.18 10 E 801 411 251000 000

235266 03/18/2019 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Math Dept 42 .45 10 E 401 444 124000 000
-Klapper, Jennifer

235266 03/18/2019 Office Depot Inc DPS Supply Order 67.16 27 E 801 411 223300 341

235266 03/18/2019 Office Depot Inc DPS Supply Order 24.03 27 E 801 411 223300 341

235266 03/18/2019 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Health Education 37.45 10 E 401 411 141000 000
-Yarnot, Anne

235266 03/18/2019 Office Depot Inc General Supplies - Activities Dept 249.04 10 E 405 446 162000 000
- Diana Heinz

235266 03/18/2019 Office Depot Inc General Supplies - Activities Dept 390.37 10 E 405 446 162000 000
- Diana Heinz

235266 03/18/2019 Office Depot Inc General Supplies - Activities Dept 11.99 10 E 405 446 162000 000
- Diana Heinz

235266 03/18/2019 Office Depot Inc Supplies GHS Office 49.57 10 E 401 411 241000 000

235266 03/18/2019 Office Depot Inc Supplies GHS Office 29.67 10 E 401 411 241000 000

235266 03/18/2019 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Office of the 318.47 10 E 401 411 241000 000
Principal -Restock, Julie

235266 03/18/2019 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Office of the 17.99 10 E 401 411 241000 000
Principal -Restock, Julie

235266 03/18/2019 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Office of the 21.78 10 E 401 411 241000 000
Principal -Restock, Julie

235266 03/18/2019 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -English Dept 486 .94 10 E 401 411 122000 000
-Kitze-Ward, Megan

235266 03/18/2019 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -English Dept 171.12 10 E 401 411 122000 000
-Kitze-Ward, Megan

235266 03/18/2019 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -English Dept 44 .36 10 E 401 411 122000 000
-Kitze-Ward, Megan

235266 03/18/2019 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Math Dept. 8.19 10 E 401 411 124000 000

-Klapper

, Jennifer
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235269 03/18/2019 Orkin Pest Control Operational Services - DIST - 80.00 10 E 501 323 253300 000
Monthly Interior Pest Management
for All District Buildings for
School Year - Second Year of Three
Year Agreement
235269 03/18/2019 Orkin Pest Control Operational Services - DIST - 90.00 10 E 502 323 253300 000
Monthly Interior Pest Management
for All District Buildings for
School Year - Second Year of Three
Year Agreement
Totals for 235269 477.60
235270 03/18/2019 OTC Therapy LLC OT Services - Feb 2019 5,348.04 27 E 801 311 218100 011
Totals for 235270 5,348.04
235271 03/18/2019 Peak Learning Systems PEAK training and coaching - Feb 600.00 10 E 815 311 120000 329
18-19, 2019
235271 03/18/2019 Peak Learning Systems PEAK training & coaching - Nov 35,000.00 10 E 815 311 120000 329
26-30, 2018
Totals for 235271 35,600.00
235272 03/18/2019 Pepper & Son Inc, J W Sheet music 299.99 10 E 301 411 125500 000
Totals for 235272 299.99
235273 03/18/2019 PESI Inc Mindful Support 83.91 10 E 301 439 129000 000
Totals for 235273 83.91
235274 03/18/2019 Petersen Management Co LLC Maintenance Services - AB & ROCK - 2,100.00 10 E 101 324 254300 000
Septic System Maintenance
Agreement
235274 03/18/2019 Petersen Management Co LLC Maintenance Services - AB & ROCK - 2,100.00 10 E 104 324 254300 000
Septic System Maintenance
Agreement
235274 03/18/2019 Petersen Management Co LLC Maintenance Services - AB & ROCK - 1,225.02 10 E 101 324 254300 000
Septic System Maintenance
Agreement
235274 03/18/2019 Petersen Management Co LLC Maintenance Services - AB & ROCK - 1,225.02 10 E 104 324 254300 000

Septic System Maintenance
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Totals for 235274 6,650.04
235275 03/18/2019 Pitney Bowes Inc Lease payment 291.33 10 301 325 263300 000
235275 03/18/2019 Pitney Bowes Inc Pitney Bowes Lease 702.78 10 401 325 263300 000
Totals for 235275 994 .11
235276 03/18/2019 Plunkett Raysich Architects Professional Sevies through Feb 2,926.00 49 101 311 255000 603
22, 2019
Totals for 235276 2,926.00
235277 03/18/2019 PODS Wisconsin Rental - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - 298.00 49 401 325 255000 602
Storage Containers During
Construction
235277 03/18/2019 PODS Wisconsin Rental - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - 298.00 49 401 325 255000 602
Storage Containers During
Construction
235277 03/18/2019 PODS Wisconsin Rental - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - 224.00 49 401 325 255000 602
Storage Containers During
Construction
235277 03/18/2019 PODS Wisconsin Rental - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - 298.00 49 301 325 255000 602
Storage Containers During
Construction
235277 03/18/2019 PODS Wisconsin Rental Services - DIST - POD 298.00 49 101 324 255000 602
Storage Container Rentals
Totals for 235277 1,416.00
235278 03/18/2019 Premier Flooring Inc Water damage - RF - Repair floor 1,450.00 10 104 324 254321 000
Totals for 235278 1,450.00
235279 03/18/2019 Raptor Volunteer Background Checks 615.00 10 801 311 253700 000
Totals for 235279 615.00
235280 03/18/2019 Rhyme Business Products LLC Repair & clean laminator 213.50 10 301 324 254410 000
Totals for 235280 213.50
235281 03/18/2019 Robinson Brothers Environmental Inc Water damage 14 ,557.25 10 301 324 254321 000
235281 03/18/2019 Robinson Brothers Environmental Inc Construction - GHS - Asbestos 37,450.00 49 401 311 255000 602

Abatement Scheduled for Spring
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Break for Summer Construction
Totals for 235281 52,007.25
235282 03/18/2019 Sage Publications Inc Sage Publishing - Data 1,374.00 10 401 435 222200 000
Subscription
Totals for 235282 1,374.00
235284 03/18/2019 San-A-Care Inc Maintenance Service - DIST - 1,125.10 10 401 324 254490 000
Planned Preventative Maintenance
on Custodial Floor Care Machines
235284 03/18/2019 San-A-Care Inc Maintenance Service - DIST - 1,145.32 10 401 324 254490 000
Planned Preventative Maintenance
on Custodial Floor Care Machines
235284 03/18/2019 San-A-Care Inc Maintenance Service - DIST - 69.32 10 401 324 254490 000
Planned Preventative Maintenance
on Custodial Floor Care Machines
235284 03/18/2019 San-A-Care Inc Maintenance Service - DIST - 1,289.79 10 401 324 254490 000
Planned Preventative Maintenance
on Custodial Floor Care Machines
235284 03/18/2019 San-A-Care Inc Maintenance Service - DIST - 409.57 10 401 324 254490 000
Planned Preventative Maintenance
on Custodial Floor Care Machines
235284 03/18/2019 San-A-Care Inc Supplies - DIST - Sidewalk Salt 142.12 10 801 411 253300 000
Residue Remover
Totals for 235284 4,181.22
235285 03/18/2019 School Outfitters Music stand dolly 310.99 10 406 411 223910 000
Totals for 235285 310.99
235288 03/18/2019 School Specialty Inc WATER DAMAGE: Supplies- Classroom- 445 _36 10 104 561 254321 000
Short/Hagen
235288 03/18/2019 School Specialty Inc Supplies 270.56 10 103 411 110000 000
235288 03/18/2019 School Specialty Inc Art supplies Online order See 622.14 10 103 411 121000 000
attachment
235288 03/18/2019 School Specialty Inc Supplies- Classroom- Bolling, 111.90 10 104 411 110000 000
Tiffany
235288 03/18/2019 School Specialty Inc Glue Stics 1.16 10 406 411 223910 000
235288 03/18/2019 School Specialty Inc Hearing Protector 30.80 27 801 411 218100 341
235288 03/18/2019 School Specialty Inc Online order CD player and 226.54 10 103 411 122100 000
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235288 03/18/2019 School Specialty Inc Supplies- Classroom - Herden, Lori 34.62 10 E 101 411 110401 000
235288 03/18/2019 School Specialty Inc Classroom Supplies - Grade K - 332.27 10 E 102 411 110400 000
Beaudet, Beres, McConnell
235288 03/18/2019 School Specialty Inc Classroom Supplies - Grade 2 37.80 10 E 102 411 110402 000
235288 03/18/2019 School Specialty Inc Supplies-Math-Boettcher, Heather 7.27 10 E 102 411 110000 000
235288 03/18/2019 School Specialty Inc Supplies-Office-Barney, Dodge, 28.13 10 E 102 411 110000 000
235288 03/18/2019 School Specialty Inc WATER DAMAGE: Supplies- Classroom- 12.99 10 E 104 411 110000 000
Borden/Braun
235288 03/18/2019 School Specialty Inc WATER DAMAGE: Supplies- Classroom- 908.20 10 E 104 561 254321 000
Borden/Braun
235288 03/18/2019 School Specialty Inc House Supplies 263.24 10 E 301 411 120007 000
235288 03/18/2019 School Specialty Inc Guidance Supplies 49 .25 10 E 301 411 120007 000
235288 03/18/2019 School Specialty Inc Supplies- Classroom- O"Callaghan, 561.87 10 E 101 411 121000 000
Jon
235288 03/18/2019 School Specialty Inc Supplies- Classroom- Fricano, Gina 194.10 21 E 104 411 110000 00O
235288 03/18/2019 School Specialty Inc WATER DAMAGE- Supplies- Classroom 58.49 10 E 104 561 254321 000
(EC)- Miller, Candace
235288 03/18/2019 School Specialty Inc Supplies- Art- Dykstra, Carrie 170.82 10 E 104 411 121000 000
235288 03/18/2019 School Specialty Inc PT Equipment- Donation Money 998.25 27 E 801 551 218200 341
235288 03/18/2019 School Specialty Inc KG Classroom furniture 14,641.36 10 E 801 444 110000 000
235288 03/18/2019 School Specialty Inc Supplies for Art 544.76 10 E 401 411 121000 000
235288 03/18/2019 School Specialty Inc Supplies 2,307.96 10 E 102 444 110000 000
235288 03/18/2019 School Specialty Inc WATER DAMAGE: Furnishings- 875.96 10 E 104 561 254321 000
Classroom- Cross/Short
235288 03/18/2019 School Specialty Inc WATER DAMAGE- Supplies- Classroom 170.79 10 E 104 561 254321 000
(Music)- Rodden, Janice
235288 03/18/2019 School Specialty Inc Supplies- Classroom- Ritger/0Office 51.16 10 E 104 411 110000 000
Totals for 235288 23,957.75
235289 03/18/2019 Shane O"Neil Design Lighting Design 700.00 10 E 401 311 161306 000
Totals for 235289 700.00
235290 03/18/2019 SHI International Corp Tablet Cases 25.00 10 E 801 411 266100 000
235290 03/18/2019 SHI International Corp ipad and ipod cases 25.00 27 E 801 411 158000 341
235290 03/18/2019 SHI International Corp ipad and ipod cases 25.00 27 E 801 411 158000 341
Totals for 235290 75.00
235291 03/18/2019 Shred-1t Usa Document shredding service 37.45 10 E 801 311 253700 000
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235291 03/18/2019 Shred-1t Usa Document shredding service 45.00 10 E 101 311 253700 000
235291 03/18/2019 Shred-1t Usa Document shredding service 30.00 10 E 102 311 253700 000
235291 03/18/2019 Shred-1t Usa Document shredding service 30.00 10 E 103 311 253700 000
235291 03/18/2019 Shred-1t Usa Document shredding service 30.00 10 E 104 311 253700 000
235291 03/18/2019 Shred-1t Usa Document shredding service 37.45 10 E 301 311 253700 000
235291 03/18/2019 Shred-1t Usa Document shredding service 50.00 10 E 401 311 253700 000
Totals for 235291 259.90
235292 03/18/2019 Sonova USA Hearing equipment 2,418.99 27 E 801 411 156100 341
235292 03/18/2019 Sonova USA Hearing equipment 1,497.99 27 E 801 411 156100 341
Totals for 235292 3,916.98
235293 03/18/2019 Speedy Metals Supplies Tech Ed 81.88 10 E 401 451 136200 000
235293 03/18/2019 Speedy Metals Supplies for Tech Ed 46.20 10 E 401 411 136500 000
Totals for 235293 128.08
235294 03/18/2019 StageRight Stage for GHS 23,617.00 21 E 401 327 167300 000
Totals for 235294 23,617.00
235296 03/18/2019 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions Operational Services - DIST - 128.67 10 E 101 323 253700 000
Monitoring of Burglary & Fire for
District Buildings
235296 03/18/2019 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions Operational Services - DIST - 121.29 10 E 102 323 253700 000
Monitoring of Burglary & Fire for
District Buildings
235296 03/18/2019 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions Operational Services - DIST - 139.23 10 E 103 323 253700 000
Monitoring of Burglary & Fire for
District Buildings
235296 03/18/2019 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions Operational Services - DIST - 137.19 10 E 104 323 253700 000
Monitoring of Burglary & Fire for
District Buildings
235296 03/18/2019 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions Operational Services - DIST - 128.64 10 E 301 323 253700 000
Monitoring of Burglary & Fire for
District Buildings
235296 03/18/2019 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions Operational Services - DIST - 110.73 10 E 401 323 253700 000
Monitoring of Burglary & Fire for
District Buildings
235296 03/18/2019 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions Operational Services - DIST - 121.35 10 E 501 323 253700 000
Monitoring of Burglary & Fire for
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235296 03/18/2019 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions Operational Services - DIST - 37.08 10 E 502 323 253700 000
Monitoring of Burglary & Fire for
District Buildings
Totals for 235296 924.18
235297 03/18/2019 Starfall Education Schoolwide Membership 270.00 10 103 411 222900 000
Totals for 235297 270.00
235298 03/18/2019 Sunbelt Staffing LLC School RN services 1,873.08 27 E 801 311 214000 341
235298 03/18/2019 Sunbelt Staffing LLC School RN services 1,873.08 27 E 801 311 214000 341
Totals for 235298 3,746.16
235299 03/18/2019 Super Duper Publications Language test 54.49 27 801 411 156600 341
Totals for 235299 54.49
235300 03/18/2019 Teacher Direct Supplies- Classroom- Schowalter, 66.90 10 104 411 110000 000
Colleen
Totals for 235300 66.90
235301 03/18/2019 Technology Resource Advisors PAC: Computer & monitor 2,102.00 10 406 446 223910 000
Totals for 235301 2,102.00
235302 03/18/2019 Time Warner Cable Monthly cable service 945.72 10 801 358 266100 000
235302 03/18/2019 Time Warner Cable Monthly cable service 1,694.88 10 801 358 266100 000
Totals for 235302 2,640.60
235303 03/18/2019 Trane U S Inc Troubleshoot RTU - Heating Issue - 1,711.48 10 104 324 254300 000
RF
235303 03/18/2019 Trane U S Inc Trouble shoot network 1,057.53 10 101 324 254300 000
communication issues - AB
Totals for 235303 2,769.01
235304 03/18/2019 UPS Store, The Shipping 13.94 10 E 801 353 263300 000
Totals for 235304 13.94
235305 03/18/2019 Veritiv Operating Co Maintenance Service - ROCK - Labor 160.00 10 104 324 254490 000
for Warranty Repair to IMOP
235305 03/18/2019 Veritiv Operating Co Maintenance Service - MAC - Repair 160.00 10 103 324 254490 000
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235305 03/18/2019 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Carpet Spot 64.31 10 E 801 411 253300 000
Cleaner
Totals for 235305 384.31
235306 03/18/2019 WASBO Conference Registration - DIST - 270.00 10 E 801 312 253300 000
WASBO Spring Conference Modules 6
& 7 for B. Mohn
235306 03/18/2019 WASBO Registration - DIST - WASBO 2019 230.00 10 E 801 312 254100 000
Facilities Management Conference
March 2019
Totals for 235306 500.00
235307 03/18/2019 Watson"s Vending & Foodservice Inc Water Cooler 57.95 10 E 301 411 241000 000
235307 03/18/2019 Watson"s Vending & Foodservice Inc Water Cooler 45_35 10 E 301 411 241000 000
Totals for 235307 103.30
235308 03/18/2019 WE Energies Gas 2,874.20 10 E 103 331 253300 000
235308 03/18/2019 WE Energies Electric 2,967.40 10 E 102 336 253300 000
235308 03/18/2019 WE Energies Electric 859.71 10 E 501 336 253300 000
235308 03/18/2019 WE Energies Electric 8,769.08 10 E 301 331 253300 000
235308 03/18/2019 WE Energies Gas 1,499.57 10 E 301 331 253300 000
235308 03/18/2019 WE Energies Gas 3,603.10 10 E 401 331 253300 000
235308 03/18/2019 WE Energies Electric 123.20 10 E 401 336 253300 000
235308 03/18/2019 WE Energies Electric 1,222.52 10 E 401 336 253300 000
235308 03/18/2019 WE Energies Electric 10,966.07 10 E 401 336 253300 000
235308 03/18/2019 WE Energies Electric 2,808.20 10 E 103 331 253300 000
235308 03/18/2019 WE Energies Gas 3,349.23 10 E 102 331 253300 000
Totals for 235308 39,042.28
235309 03/18/2019 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - Ala Carte School Lunch 820.25 50 E 801 415 257250 000
Program
235309 03/18/2019 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - Ala Carte School Lunch 367.14 50 E 801 415 257250 000
Program
235309 03/18/2019 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - Ala Carte School Lunch 62.40 50 E 801 415 257250 000
Program
235309 03/18/2019 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - Ala Carte School Lunch 425.63 50 E 801 415 257250 000
Program
235309 03/18/2019 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - Ala Carte School Lunch 532.33 50 E 801 415 257250 000
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NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER
Program
235309 03/18/2019 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - Ala Carte School Lunch 540.00 50 E 801 415 257250 000
Program
235309 03/18/2019 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - Ala Carte School Lunch 154.40 50 E 801 415 257250 000
Program
235309 03/18/2019 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - Ala Carte School Lunch 154.01 50 E 801 415 257250 000
Program
Totals for 235309 3,056.16
235310 03/18/2019 West Music Music Supplies 237.32 10 E 102 411 125100 000
Totals for 235310 237.32
235311 03/18/2019 Windstream Telephone service 1,029.42 10 E 801 355 263300 000
Totals for 235311 1,029.42
235312 03/18/2019 WIS Historical Society Press Registration 350.00 10 E 401 943 127000 000
Totals for 235312 350.00
235313 03/18/2019 WIS Library Services (WILS) Overdrive School for GHS/Kennedy 5,400.00 10 E 301 435 222200 000
Totals for 235313 5,400.00
235314 03/18/2019 World Book Inc Library- Database/ MARC records 394.25 10 E 101 432 222200 000
235314 03/18/2019 World Book Inc Library- Database/ MARC records 394.25 10 E 102 432 222200 000
235314 03/18/2019 World Book Inc Library- Database/ MARC records 394.25 10 E 103 432 222200 000
235314 03/18/2019 World Book Inc Library- Database/ MARC records 394.25 10 E 104 432 222200 000
235314 03/18/2019 World Book Inc Library- Database Subscription 158.13 10 E 101 435 222200 000
235314 03/18/2019 World Book Inc Library- Database Subscription 158.13 10 E 102 435 222200 000
235314 03/18/2019 World Book Inc Library- Database Subscription 158.12 10 E 103 435 222200 000
235314 03/18/2019 World Book Inc Library- Database Subscription 158.12 10 E 104 435 222200 000
Totals for 235314 2,209.50
Totals for checks 1,918,363.47
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FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 GENERAL FUND 359,183.44 -4.00 550,542.44 909,721.88
21 SPECIAL REVENUE TRUST FUND 0.00 0.00 23,811.10 23,811.10
27 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND 78,495.62 0.00 39,601.78 118,097.40
38 NON-REFERENDUM DEBT FUND 0.00 0.00 103,829.93 103,829.93
49 BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION FUND 0.00 0.00 743,725.01 743,725.01
50 FOOD SERVICE FUND 4,371.22 0.00 14,106.41 18,477.63
80 COMMUNITY SERVICE FUND 108.02 0.00 592.50 700.52
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 442,158.30 -4.00 1,476,209.17 1,918,363.47

End of report
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